In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A |\/| O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

204

Companies House

(RN

*AZYXKC56*
09/02/2019 #280

COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Company number [0 [0 [6 [8 [5[6[3]8

Company name in full |Gu||iver's Truck Hire Limited

|

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) David John
Surname .
Pike
Administrator's address
Building namefnumber I66
Street lQueen Square
Post town |BriStO|
County/Region |
Postcode | Bls| 1 |1 IB |E |
Country |
u Administrator’s hame o
Full forename(s © Other administrator
(s) Mark Jeremy Use this section to tell us about
Surname another administrator.
Orton
E Administrator’s address o
Building name/number |66 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street |Queen Square another administrator.
Post town |B ristol
County/Region |
Postcode | B |é 1 | 4 | B‘ EI
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

|:| Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= EF o[ BRI

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
oat 5l Tolt Plolile

o | Sign and date

Signature

A_dministrator's £ —
Signature 6 ) ) C
Signature date I—d; |? ol 2.0 | ?L

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but i
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| Contact hame

Magalie Hayden

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

| <o KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park
Theale

I Address

Post tawn

Reading

County/Region

Berkshire

= [r[c[7[ [4[S[o]

Country

|Dx

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2208
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
informaticn held cn the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

Name of company Company number
GoUever's Trude Hue Limuoted cO6DSERE
Inthe K, Courk o o Suetice Court case number
Roeiness ond Creper Covrts 2 203
[ A - L I d h:) {full name of court) —’ ' O'P

Statement as to the affairs of (a) _
Rulscyer = Truck Ho-@ Loored. 66 Queen Sacere 3Bst C(—-él: .
L]

{a) Insert name and address of registered office of the company

on the {b) 12 Deceber 2o:8the date that the company entered administration.

{b) Insert date of appointment

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at (b} [date of appointment], the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name ?k\\ w3 P& && LD G
signed q - ’&'{(a\r';ﬁ(

T3

S\
Dated ~A Qeaiirgiry >\
~)




A - Summary of Assets

Assers

Axsersughlert ro fved chargan

AN ABRO
BARCLAYS,
CLYDESDALE
HAMPEHAE TRUSY
HSBC

HNVESTEC

LLOYDS BLACKHORSE
LLOYDS COMMERCIAL
LOMBARD
MALTUARIE
MERCEDES BENZ
SANTANOTA

SCAKDA

SOCIETE GENERALE

Lreehold Propenty

Briaal
Cardiff
Glasggw
Rrdwnbilis

CQYDESDALE

n o Heathrow

I 1 i

Tatal assets subject va fixed charge

Analysis of latal assats subject ko fied chargds:

Susplus avaitoble to preferential ereditors

Daficit ta feced ehaige creditors taken (o vnsemied credilars
ShartEall/surphus ta flzed change holdes(s) «fd

Assets subjecy to flnating tharge:

Bya-nppolatmnent Bnk Aecaunts

Bank fiepasit Atcaunt - 30 Day Ralice

. Bank Currand Acount
Bank Cureont Acesunt

CLYDESDALE
SANTANDER

AR

Pre payments
CashinHand

S1aek

Plant & Machlnery
Computers
Unencumbared vehicles

Tata) assers subjeex ta Heating tharge

Estimated tatal 335ets available for preferential oreditors

Book Value Estimated to Reatise
NBV Cutstanding Outstanding et
asat Lladsihty Hat Estimated to Habilty Estimated 10
18/12/2018 in12/2008 Book Walue Realise 1871272018 fealie

£ 4 £ 4 [4 [4
5,520,915 “3,872.B10 1648, 115 2,983,300 -3,871,810 -BBS 510
L327,085 -235,435 £91,750 256750 735,435 121,318
17,025073 ~13,974,016 3,951,057 -14,146,632 -12,024016 1,072,616

164,868 162,253 2,615 114,550 -163,253 47,703
26577564 -20,181,396 6,396,168 J21,180980 2018133 59,584

411,439 121,285 10,234 103,050 ~321,765 218,215
5338624 1,800,613 1.538,591 1,723,400 -3,800,083 76,633

796,843 507,241 289,602 197,077 507,241 -310,154
5,493,057 -3,886,53% 1.506,518 4,429,983 -3,286,539 3834

495,072 485,549 8323 14,500 186549 171,948
18,607,696, -5.679.073 4919.923 7.395,608 S$619.02) 1716515
BS57L265 -5, 103,709 2462556 5,851,046 6,103,708 -25%,623
19,305,093 16,614,752 2690341 13,342,850 16614750 3,771,502

02,243 204,654 2,446 141,750 -204,634 E2,984

101,957,212 ~75, 729,765 16237847 74,576,416 I5729,765  -1,153,349

Eoak Value Estimafed ta Reatise
NV Ouistanding Gutstanding Met
apat Uabitity Net Estimated to Liaollity Estimated to
1513,2018 187112018 Bodk Value Reatise WLIINE Realise
E £ £ £ £ [
111557 1,911,557 2,300,000 2,300.000
557,928 557,929 -650,000 630,000
1,674,865 1,674,955 2,460,000 2,450,000
1,856,147 1.856,147 645,000 685 00D
6,000,498 o 6,000,448 6,095,000 o 6,005,000
3,138,497 -1,138,050 2,095,397 5,400,000 1138050 4,761,950
1,784437 784,363 1,000,114 1,660,000 784,363 875,637
e A4, 010422 11522413 7,067,008 £3.155,000 SE922,48Y 31,331,587
Baok Vanio Extimated to Reallse
Tragd Debises invoize Invafee Net
asat Finante et Estimated to finance Estimared 1o
1811212009 18/42/2018 Book Valug Realise 181342018 Rualize
E [3 £ £ £ £

11,532,236 5,300,865 6212371 5,412,793 S3G9RSS 1,102,828
324,508 670 83,562,643 41,546 827 94,144,209 82062042 11182 166
16,483,009

6,301,743

41,546,827 31,182,166

4434 2,894

4955 4,855

23822 25,802

586058 413,133

122277 a

kL a9

1,032,156 206,431

172,851 35,571

4,198 R0

5,375,867 6313267

7352835 7,006,912

23,490,821

. Q *%tbr&ﬁ

Heae,

.

-



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£ Note.

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditars {carrfed from page A) 23,490,821
Liabilities
Praferantial creditors:
Preferential (employee) creditors  (No. ) -94,384
Other preferential creditors
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 23,396,438
Less uncharged assels 4]
Net property 23,396,438
Estimated prescribed part of nat property where applicable {ta carry forward} -600,000
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 22,796,438
Debts secured by floating charges -1,486,913 4
Estimated deflcfency/sucplis of assets after finating charges 21,309,525
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (braught down) 600,000
Uncharged nssets [+]
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 21,909,525
Unsecured (trade) {non-preferential} creditors -16,870,481
Uasecurad (employee) ereditors {No. ) -R73,969
Unsecured {pre-pald consumer] ereditors {No. ) -5,530,663 9
Estimated deficiancy/surplus as regards unsecured creditors -1,365,588
Shartfall to fixed charge holders {brought down) o
Shortfall to preferential craditors (brought déwn) 0
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) by}
Estimated defictency/surplus as regards creditors -1,365,588
Issued and called up capital 153,947
Estimated total deflclency/sueplus as regards members -1,211,641

£

L (9]

Signature K : _b[_t\( (5\4\—»9 Date
\ —~—



COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include atl creditors with the EXCEPTION of employes creditors and pre-pakd consumer creditors. You must confiem Hanyofthe

are under hie

, chatcel feasing or conditional sale agreements by stating which of thesa (if any) are applicable in the column belaw. You must

also Idently any creditors claiming retention of tile pver In the Company's lon by Including 3 tick in the ROT column belaw,
Name of crediter Addresy Amountof debt | Detalls of any security |  Datesecurity | Value of security |  HP/Chatlelf Clalming
ar Clalmant {with postcods) £ held by crediter given _£ Londltional Sale RoT
HMRC ~ VAT [HMRC, The Crescent Cantre, Temple Back, Rrishal, B51 5RO 4,875,702
HMRC - PAYE PT Qperatlons, Ht Revenue & Customs, BXS 18X mmm.mﬁ_
HMRC - Corporation Tax Tax Services, HM Revenue & Customs, BXS 1AX 1,950,461
121 WORKWEAR LTD SUN HILL, CONSTABLE BURTON, , LEYBURN, NORTH YORKSHIRE, DLE SRt 362
AQUA WASHRQOM SOLUTHONS LTD 8 BECKFORD GARDENS, WHITCHURCH, BRISTOL, , , BS14 0JE 98
723 TRUCK & VAN SPECIALISTS UNIT 8, WALTHAM PARK WAY, BILLET ROAD, WALTHAMSTOW, LONDOR. E175D0U 4.200
THE GROVE GROUP METALFLAKE HOUISE, CAKCROFT ROAD, , CHESSINGTON, , XT79 1RH m..al.h_
AUTD ACCIDENT REPAIR CENTRE LTD AMBERLEY WORKS, AMBERLEY WAY, GREEN LANE, HOUNSLOW, MIDDLESEX, TW4 &BH m.umm_
AIR BRAKE CONNECTIONS LTD " lyMIT'S, MAY AVENUE INDLISTRIAL ESTATE, NORTHFLEET, GRAVESEND, KENT, , DAL1 8RU C...u_
ALR BRAKE DIRECT LTD 27 ASHCOMBE CRESCENT, NORTH COMMON, BRISTOL, , , BS30 GNY a.num_
ABELLIO WEST LONDON LTD OPTIMA 15T FLOOR MORTH, 53 AOBERTSON STREET, , GLASGOW, . 52 Bou 1524
ABRAHAN YEHICLE SERVICES LTD ABRAMAM ENTERPRISE PARK, ST.HELEN AUCKLAND. , BISHOP AUCKLAND, CQ.DURHAM, DL14 STT 87
A € CAR & COMMERCIAL SERVICES UNY 4E, ASTON ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, REDFORD. , . MK42 OL] 498
AC HOTELS MANCHESTER ARE7S79/000 17-19 TRAFFORD ADAD, SALFORD QUAYS, , MANCHESTER, LANCASKIRE, M5 JAW uum_
AT FLANT GLAXING LTD LUNITS, COAL PIT LANE, , ATHERTON, MANCHESTER, , MG OFY 6
ALLJANCE CORPORATE RENTAL EATON COURT, COLMWORTH SUSINESS PARK, EATON SOCOM, CAMBRIDGE, . PE19 8ER 3]
ADDTIME RECORDING OOMPANY LTD 358 GARSWOOD ROAD, ASHTON-IN-MARERFIELD, , WIGAN, , WN4 0TZ wm_
ADEPT GB ITD 15T FLOOK, Y7 MOUNT EPHRAM, TUNBRIDGE WELLS, , KENT, TH4 BRS 138
ADMEC MUNICIRAL SEAVICES LTD ROWLETCH BURN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, STATION LANE. , BIRTLEY, CO. DURHAM, DH2 1AJ 677
ACT FIRE & SECURFTY PLC P BOX 65, , . MANCHESTER, , M40 LBH 285
ASM LOGISTICS LTO LN &8, ENTERPRISE WAY, VALE PARK, EVESHAM, WORLS, WRLL 165 BI7
AIR LIGUIDE UK LT STATION ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, WEST MIDLANDS, 846 1Y 1,537
A3 RETRIMS 58 NEWLANDS GAOVE, HOLLY HALL, , DUDLEY, , DY2 OTR 100.
A GRAHAM ELECTRICS LTD 2 BEECH AVENLUIE, BURNSIDE, RUTHERGLEN, GLASGOW, , 6573 4RF A58
ALAN STUART ABERDEEN LTD C/O NOLAN SEAFODDS, CRAIGSHAW DRIVE, , ABERDEEN, . ﬂ
ALFA TAIL LFTS LTD UNIT 45, SOUTH CAMBRIDGE BLSINESS PARK, BABRAHAM RDAD, SAWSTON AVENUE, CAMBRIDGE, , CB22 M 2,245
ALLIANZ CORNRILL ENGINEERING HASELMERE ROAD, , . LIPHODK, GUIDTUN 5.556
ALUANCE ELECTRONICS LTD THE ARC, HKGH STREET. . CLOWNE, DERBYSHIRE, 542 45Y 2,039
ALUANCE ENVIAONMENTAL SERVICES P2BOX 3851, CHESTER, . CHI $FW 22,144
[ALLMILTD UNIT 78 PRINCE MAURICE HOUSE, CAVALIER COURT. BUMPERS FARM, CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE, SN14 6IH Eo_
ALIPORTS BARAGESLTD GROUP FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION CENTRE, FRADLEY PARK. . LICHFIELD, STAFFORDSHIRE, WSI3 ENG 2001
AL SIGNS VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS L5D UNIT 8.5 BRUNEL COURT. YATE, BRISTOL. . . 8537 5PD .__.-m._
ALLSPARES (AUTO) LTD PLOTA HEOL MOYSTYN, VILLAGE FARM INDUSTRIAL ESTARE. . PYLE, , CF33 68) 1341
ALMAR GARAGE BLACKDOG INDUSTRIAL CEi MURCAR, ABERDEEN, , , AB23 28T 81
ALMTONE LTD T/A CANUTE ENGINEERING 74 JULIETTE WAY. LONDON HOAD, SOUTH OCKENDON, PURFLEET, ESSEX, RMLS 4YD 7,782
|ALPHA AIR SYSTEMS LTD UNTY 8, PRIORITY WORKSHOPS, TY VERLON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CARDIFF ROAD, BARRY, , CFE3 28¢ 253
'DETSE LOMMERCIAL RINANCEBS3S5/007543 BOX JRL, ,, HARLOW, , CM2FSGY N.MM_
[AtcounTs REcEABLE DEPARTMENT, THE SHERARD BUTLDING, EDMUND HALLEY ROAD, OXFORD, , OX4 40Q 9,430
. |aMPHLLE TRYCKTECH MUIRYFAULDS, FORFAR, , ANGUS, , DDS 1xP 165
| ANDERSON COMMERCIALS \1TD UNTT 7/8 MOORE ROAD, SOUTH LEIESTER INDUSTRIAL EST, , ELLISTOWN, LEICESTERSHIRE, LE67 158 179
ANCREW PAGE 1917 LT APSON HOUSE, COLTON MILL, BULLERTHORPE LANE, LEEDS, , LS1S 9N 11,024
JOHNSONS AFPARELMASTER LTD WEST HAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, WORTING ROAD, , BASINGSYOKE, , RG22 6NE 5.048|

=

Qe



COMPANY TRADE CREDITDRS

NOTE: You must include all creditors with the EXCEPTION of employes creditors and pre-paid consumer creditors. You must.coafirm B any of the creditors ase undes hlre-purthase, ehattel leasing or conditional sala sgreements by stating which of these {if any) are appiicable n the cofumn below. You rust

MARTINDALE ROAG, BAYTON ROAD INDUSTRIAL £STATE. EXHALL COVENTRY, , CV7 9ET

BRITISH & INTERNATIONAL TYRE SUPPLIES
BOURNEMOUTH BORDUGH COUNCIL

3lso identify any crediters lon of title gver property in the Company’s {on by Inciuding a tick in the ROT column below,
Name of ereditor Address Amount of debt | Details of any security HP/Chatte)/ Clalming
arClalmant {withp £ heid by creditar Caondltional Sale ROT
APPLIED RADIATORS LTD UNIT 2 HANLEY BUSINESS PARY, DDOPER STREET. HANLEY, STOKE-ON -TRENT, , ST1 40W 1.070
APR ENGINEERING LTD UNIT3, CHARTMOOR RGAD, CHARTWELY BUSINESS PARK, , LEIGHTON BUZZARD, , LUT4WG 5640
apst MO FLOOR, WASHEAOOK HOLISE. OLD TRAFFORD, MANCHESTER, . M3Z OFR 125
AQUEOUS UK LTD 315 HIGH STREET, , WORLE, WESTON-SUPER-MARE, NORTH SQMERSET, 8522 6If mbm_
ARGYLL & BUYE COUNCIL WITCHBURN ROAD, CAMPBELTOWN, ARGYLL . PAZE 61 895
LGF ETNANCE 13D EDEWARE HOUSE. 389 BURNT AR BROADWAY, . EDEWARE, MIDDLESEX, HAZ 5TX E.*
ARECA DESIGN LYD MARKET PLACES,  EVESHAM,  WORCESTERSHIRE. WR1E 4RW 815
ARGYLL COMMERCIALS LTD GLENSHELLACH ROAD, DBAN, , ARGYLL, , PA34 4ER 243
|ARGO GhoUP LTO VENTURE HOUSE, ARUNGTON SOUARE, DOWNSHIRE WAY, BRACKNELL , RG1Z 1WA 11,090
AAMP GLOBAL LTD UNIT 258, WOOLMER WAY, BORDON,. HAMPSRIRE, , , U35 90E 2,034
UNIT 10 THE POLYGON, FOURTH WAY. AVONMOUTH, BRISTOL , BS11 508 1,737
| ASHLEY REES ASSOCIATES (T THYM LODGE, 3 HENBURY ROAD, , BRISTOL. . BS93HQ 4,140
ASHMOA MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS LTD 2 BUAY ROAD, . , COLCHESTER, SSSEX, (02 TUY m.m.,...lm—
ASK RECOVERY {TD |DELTACOTTAGE, , . LLANCAREAN, VALE OF GLAMORGAN, CFE2 3AD 2,328
ASPECT COMMERCIAL WHERLS | TD FOREST OF DEAN BUSINESS ESTATE, STEPBRIDGE RDAD, , COLEFORD, GLOUCESTEASHIRE. G116 571 1082
ARTHUR SPRIGGS COMMERCIALS COWFIELD Mitl. NORTHWAY LANE. . TEWXESBURY, GLOUCESTERSHIRE, 568
ATLAS CRANES UK 1TD WHARFDALE RDAD, EUROWAY INDUSTRIAL ESTAYE,  BRADFORD, , BOS 85U 4877
ATLAS REPAIRS UBIT 4, HEDLEY AVENUE, , , WEST THURROCK, ESSEX, RM20 4EL 524
ATS EURDMASTER [TD PO BOX 404, MODDESDON, , EN11 14K 472,522|
AUTD-LLTD UNIY 4A PARY COURT, PARK LANE BUSINESS PARK, RIRBY 1N ASHFIELD, , NOTTINGHAMSHIRE, NG17 9GU 3n
CLOSE FINANCE LTD (AUTOSKILS) CENTRAL PROCESSING, PQ 90X 5115, , HOVE, EAST SUSSEX, BNSZ EH 30,830
AUTO TRACER LIMITED LTONY WILSON PLACE,, , MANCHESTER, , W15 4K 2305
AVON COMMERGIAL RECOVERY LTD SEVERN BEACH GARAGE, OSBORNE ROAD, SEVERN BEACH, BRISTOL, , 4535 4PG 1956
| 848 SHUTTERS & MAINTENANCE LT BUILDING 21d, YATES INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. UIME LANE, PELSALL, WALSALL, , W53 SAS 524
B & 6 CLEANING SYSTEMS LTD ABELES WAY, HOLLY LANE INDUSTALAL ESTATE, ATHERSTONE. WARWICKSHIRE, . £VS 307 262
SUITE 4.4 4th FLOOR, MAYEROOK HOUSE, QUEENSWAY, HALESOWEN, , BE3 ARH 240
80 FEEDER ADAD, ST PHILIPS MARSH. BRISTOL, ,, §52070 45
WEST SERVICE ROAD, RAYNESWAY. DERBY, ,, DE2] 7EG 204
10.781
3,04
118
BELLWAY INOUSTRIAL ESTATE, WHITLEY ACAD. LONGBENTOR, NEWCASTLE, , HE12 9SW 1680
PO BOY 598, ROTHERNAM, . 553358 2,215
AFTERCARE RESPONSE 470 UKIY 2. WEDNESBURY ONE, BLACK CORMTRY NEW ROAD, . WEDNESBURY, WEST MIDLANDS, W30 7NZ 33
INTERPUMB HYDRAULICS LTOT/A BRISTOL HOSE UNITS 3-5 GOWNEND BLISINESS PARK, NORTH STREET, DOWNEND, BRISTOL, , 8536 55F 3124
BHVS 34 MITCHELL WALK. BRIDGEYATE, , BRISTOL. . BS3D 51 1,016
BIFFA WASTE SERVICE LYD PO BOX 845, , . HIGH WYCOMBE, , HP13 3w 15,621
BIFFA MUNICIBAL LTD UNIT 10,INVICTA BUSINESS PARK. LONDON ROAD, WROTHAM, SEVENDAXS, . TNIS TR 1,019
B.1.G SUPPLIES EAGLE HOUSE, EAGLE PARK DRIVE, , WARRINGTON, CHESHIRE, WAZ B34 3,660
. |ALLLANCE AUTOMOTIVE UK EV LTD CREDIT CONTROL. RYDSDALE HOUSE. ROYDSDALE WAY. BRADFORD, , 804 658 12,892
BRIHLEY SUPPLIES

16-17 VICTORIA ROAD. ST.PHILIPS, . BRISTOL, . BS2 DUX

Amlo*
3,993

TOWN HALL, BOURNE AVENUE, , BOURREMOUTH, , BH2 soY

2406]

(<

JaQa

N I \|

l




r

COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS -

NOTE: You must include all creditors with the EXCEPTION of employee credi{ors and pre-paid consumer craditoss, Yo must zonfirm If any of the ereditars are undor hire-pucchase, chatie! leasing or conditfanal sale agreements by stating which of these {if any} are applicable in the column below, You must -

alsa identlly any creditors daiming retertion of title over property in the Company's passetsian by Including a tick in the ROT column below. ‘

Name of creditor Amount af debt | Details of any security Date sacurity | Value of security HitfChattelf Claiming V‘\\’

or Clalmant £ heid by creditor gwen E Conditiona) Sale ROT
H. BOWERS 1TD NORMACOT ROAD, LONGTON, STOXE ON TRENT, STAPFORDSHIRE, . 573 1PU 2,062}
UNIT 3, NASH MEAD, QUEERSWAY MEADQWS [ND ESTATE, NEWPORT, GWENT, , NP13 45U 17,504
UNIT 13, PUCKLECHURCH TRADING ESTATE. PUCKLECHURCH, BRISTOL , BS16 9GH 30,403 .

[72-75 FEEDER ROAD, , , BRISTOL, , BS2 €TQ 2,038
BRISTOL AUTO ELECTRICAL {TD UNITS O & € ALBERT ROAD, ST PHIUPS, BRISTOL, , HS?2 OYA 335
BRISTOL HYDRALIFTS LTO UNIT 3 BONVILLE BUSINESS CENTRE, DIXON ROAD, BRISUNGTON, BRISTOL , B34 500 , 131

JAGUILA TRUCK CENTRES [ITALIA) LTD CABOT PARK, POPLAR WAY, , W.BRISTOL, , BS11 DOY. 369 '
[VOLKSWAGEN GROUP UNITED KINGDOM LTD P.O.BOX 7774, BULYINGHAM ROAD, , BRACKLEY,  NN13 98G 44
BRITISH WELDING EQUIPMENT UNIT 4 SHEENE COURT, SHEENE ROAD, BEDMINSTER. BRISTOL , BS3 465 277
|1 CLEVEBON WALX, NAULSEA, , BRISTOL, , 8548 WA 533

BRT WORKSHOPS LTD COASTER PLACE, ., CARDIFF, ; CF104X2 961 '

BRIDGWATER TANKWASH IMITED PARRETT WAY, COUEY LANE TRADING ESTATE, , BRIDGWATER, SOMERSET, TAG 518 mk_ _—
PARTSPLUS UNIT 183-187 UBERTY LANE, , ASHTON, BRISTOL LB53ITH 276
AN BRYEAS CAR & COMMERCIAL AEPAIRS 9 OLD STATION YARD, ASHWELL , , RUTLAND, LE15 758 2,884
BUNCE [ASHBURY) LTD ASHBURY, , . SWINDON, WILTSHIRE SHE BLW 1,212
CALBAATIONECONSULTANCY SERV) 1o UNIT 1, HURSTWOOD COURT, MEADOWCROFT WAY, , LEIGH, LANCASHIRE, WNT 22 1075
CEX SUPPUES {UK] LTD: UNIT 21 FREEMANS PARC, PENARTH ROAD, , CARDIFF, , CF11 8TU 1977
CLL DSTRIBUTION (TD LICHFIELD STREET, FAZELEY, TAMWORTH, STAFFOROSHIAE, B78 INT 378
CALTRANSPORT LTD: . UNIT 4, EVERCREECH JUNCTION IND. £5TATE, EVERCREECH JUNCTION, , SHEFTON MALLET, SOMERSET, BA4 ENA 823
CAERPHILLY COUNTY RORDIUGH COUNCIL INCOME SECTION, PENALLTA HOUSE, TREDOMEN PARK, YSTAAD MYNACH, , CFB2 7PG 803
CAUPER ENGINEERING UK LTD UNIT 15 KINGFISHER COURT, SQUTH LANCS INDUSTIIAL ESTATE. ASKTON 1N MAKERFIELD, WIGAN, LANCASHIRE, WNA 9DW wm"
CALEDONIAN TRUCK T/A MERCEDES AYR WHITFIELO DRIVE, HEATHHELD INDAUSTRIAL ESTATE, , AYR, , KAE 9RX 334)
CAMBRIDGE CITY COUNCIHL THE GUILDHALL, ,  CAMBRIDGE. , CBZ 303 1,918
CAMED CLEANING SERVICES[WALES] LTD -_|B0A MOY ROAD, ROATH, , CARDIFF, . CF24 4TF 4,170
CANNOCK TACOGRAPH CENTRE LTD UNIT BC, WATLING ST BUSINESS PARK. CANNOCK, STAFYS, W51 9X5 5 ﬁ
CANNGN COMMERCIALS EAIRFAX ROAD, HEATHHELD IND, ESTATE, , NEWTON ABBOT, BEVON, TQ12 SUD 1,403
CARCOMM COACHWORXS LTD UNIT 2, CHALLENGE ROAD, , ASHFORD, MIDDLESEX, TW1S 1A% w.u.qmcu.._
|WATTS TRUCK £ VAN (CARDIFRILTO ROAD, LECKWITH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, WHETTEE ROAD, CARDIFF. , CF13 BAT 13,217
CARDIFF HYDRAULICS LTO: 47 LLANDENNIS ROAD CYNCOED, , CARDIFF, , £F23 BEE 123
CARLISLE REFRIGERATHIN LTD BRUKNTHIELL ROAD, KINGSTOWM INDUSTREAL ESTATE, CARLISLE, CUMBRLA, . CA3 OEH 180
CARMICHAEL COMPONENTS LTD 4 RIGBY LANE IND EST, HAYES, . MIDDK. . UR3 1ET 13 253
IGLERSIDE COMMERCIALS LTD 18 GREENWAY, BEDAWAS HOUSE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BEDWAS, CAERPHILLY, , CFA3 BOW. 2,668
[CARTRIDGE RIGHT 53 GLOUCESTER ROAD, BISHOPSTON, . BRISTOL, . BST BAD 528
COMMERCIAL BODY FITTINGS LTO 20 ERIDGE ROAD EASY, WELWYN GARDEN CITY, HERTS, ., AL7 1Y 273
COMMERCIAL BRAXE SERVICES 3341 PARK STREET. BRIDGTOWN, , CANMOCK, STAFFS., W511 08T u..._%_
CB TRANSPORT REFRIGERATION LTD COLLINS HOUSE, QVERBRCOX LANE, KNOWSLEY, MERSEYSIDE, , L34 9FB 1452
|COMPREMENSIVE COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTD MASTERS YARD, RAILWAY TERRACE, KINGS LANGLEY, , HERTS., WD4 814 1,185
COMMERCIAL SERVICES (TABCASTEARTD UNIT 370-372C, AVENUE £ EAST, THORP ARCH ESTAT JEG 132
CHESRIRE EAST BORDUIGH OOUNCIL - ANSA PO BOX 3656. . . CHESTER. . CH1 57 5,150]
. |CELTIC MANOR RESORT COLORA WOOOS, THE USK VAULEY, NEWPORT, SOUTH WALES, . NP18 1HQ! 4534
CEMDAYITD CENTRAL ACCOUNTS, BEAUEORT ROAD, PLASMARL SWANSEA.  SA BHR £88
CENTRAL MOTORS [CALOERBANK] LTD 105 CARLISLE ROAD. .  AIRDRIF, LANARKSHIRE, MLE BAG A6
CEVA LOGISTICS (TD TS RECEIVABLE, PO BOX BA55, , ASHEY DE-LE 20UCH, LEICESTERSHIRE, LEES SBH 148,947/




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must Include alt creditors with the EXCEPTION of empleyee craditors and pre-paild consumer craditors. You must confirm if any of the creditors are under hire-purchase, ehatisl feasing ar conditional sale 2greements by stating which of these (if any) are applicable In the column below. You must

also identlly any creditoes elaiming retantion of title gver peagerty in the Compacy's possesstan by lacluding 2 tick in the ROT catue belaw,

2=, 1y

Name of eeditor Address Amountof debt | Datalis of any security Dale security | Value of security | HP/Chattel/ Clalming
or Clalmant (with posteode) £ held by craditor Kiven 3 Conditional Sale ROT
EVANE HALSHAW BIRTLEY BRUM ROAD, BARLEY MOW, BIRTLEY, COUNTY DURHAM, , DH3 2AF 1012
CHANNEL COMMERLIALS PLL GOS20 BRUNSWICK ROAD, COBBS WOOD INO EST, ASHFORD, KENT, ., TN23 1EH s.u@
CHARDS BUILDING SUPPUES 1COLE ROAD, ST. PHILLIPS, . BAISTOL . BSZ 0UG i0
H.J.CHARD ENGINEERING ALBEAT ROAD, ST.PHILIPS, . SRISTOL. . 652 OXS. 204
DAF HOUSE, ADDISON WAY, GREAT BLAKENHAM, IPSWICH, , [P6 ORL ,415|
GRANGEFIELD INOUSTRIAL ESTATE. PUDSEY. WEST YORKSHIRE, , , L5328 650 3,031
|7 ORGREAVE DRIVE, | HANDSWORTH, SHEFFIELD, , §13 SNR 3,083
THRUPP LANE. RADLEY, ABINGOON,. CXON, , DX14 3NG 1388
UNIT S, HOWARD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHITON ROAD, , CHESHAM, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE, HPS 2AL Hm‘ﬂy
CENTRAL HOUSE, HEDGING LANE, HOLXLEY, TAMWORTH, STAFFORDSHIRE, B77 SHM 5473
NG ONE & THE BEEHIVE, LIONS DRIVE, SHADSWORTH BUSINESS PARK, BLACKBUAN, , BB1 2PR u_.oM
NLIMBER 1 @ YHE BEEHVE, LIDHNS DRIVE, SHAOSWORTH BUSINESS PARK, BEACKBURN, , BBE 205 3,288
CICELEY LANE, , , BLACKEURN, LANCASHIRE, BE) JHQ 32,067
10506
3,584
4c7
128|
Q3, QUORUM BUSINESS PARK, BENTON LANE, . NEWCASTLE-UPON-TYNE, . NEX2 BEX 4,989
UNTT 34 ISLEWORTH BUSINESS COMPLEX, 57-69 ST. JONNS ROAD, , ISLEWORTH, MIDDX,, TW7 BNL 798
UNIT 3 CARPENTERS COURT, 48 ST, JOMNS ROAD, REDGEND, SOUTHAMPIDN, , S030 4AG 6,528
HAMILTON STREET, . OLDHAM, LANCS, DL4 1DA w._
BROMAELD ROAD, , . LUDLOW, SHROPSHIRE, SYB 10N mmm_
4,553
|EOUNTY TYRES GROLP OF COMPANIES 99,565
CAPITAL POWER CLEAN LTD 6 UGGAT SYKE PLACE, EAST MAINS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. , SROXBURN, WEST LOTHIAN, EH52 6NA 161
COMMERCIAL PUMP REPAIRS 229
CRAGGS ENVIRDNMENTAL LTD 001218 'THE CRAGGS COUNTAY BUSINESS PARK, NEW ROAD, CRAGE VALE, HEBOEN BRIDGE, , MXT STT 15,622/
ROUP ACCOUNTS, P.0.BOX 14, WIGSTON, LEICESTER, , LELS JAT ﬂ_
LRIS LD 4,095
CRUSELY TRAILER ENGINEERING LTD 138
COMMERCIAL TRANSMISSION SERVICESITD . 1,740
|CIMBRIA TRUCK CENTRE TOWNFOOT, AONGTOWN, CARUISLE, ., £A6 S1Y 1,154
{BRIAN GURRIE MILYON XEYNES WMITED BLEAK HALL. , . MILTON KEYNES, X6 LUK 56,577
H CURTIS & SOHS STANTON WICK FARM, , PENSFORD, BRAISTCL , BS39.ADS BI4
CAPITAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 207-209 WORTON RUAD, ISLEWORTH, MICDLESEX, , , TW7 605 £050
CV PARTS DLDHAM LYD 'WELLYHOLE STREET, , , OLOMAM. . OL4 388 454
CYRGOR ST CEREDIGION COUNTY LOUN FINACIAL SERVICES, CANOLEAR RMEIDOL RHODFA PADARN. LLANBADARN FAWR, ABEAYSTWYTH, . 5Y23 3UE mm...r
D.B.HOSE [MIDLANDS) LTD UNIT 1. MULENSGROVE FARM. KINGSBURY ROAD, CURDWORTH. . B76 00F mm_
DEADUNE DESPATCH LIMITED LINIT 19, CHILTERM BUSINESS VILLAGE, ARUNDEL ROAD, UXSRIDGE, , , UBS 25N 66
. {OENTMABGIC SOUTH WEST LTD UNIT 3, WHITBY ROAD TRADING ESTATE, , , BRISTOL, BS54 3QF 1,764
DHOLLANDIA t.K. LATHAM ROAD, HUNTINGDON, . CAMBATUGESHIRE, , PE29 Y6 559
BHS TODL SUPPLY CO LTD DHS ACCOLINTS, THE PILL, , BIDEFORD, DEVON, EX39 2P 4,503
DIGRAPH TRANSPORY SURPLIES LT |UNTT 2, CHEWTOR STREET, EASTWOGD, NOTTS, . NG16 3HB 34,511




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include a1l creditess with the EXCEPTION of employee creditars and

also identify any creditors claiming estention of title over propesty in the Company's possession by Incleding a tick in the ROT eolumn beiow.

pee-paid consumer creditors. You must confinm if amy of the creditors are under Nre-purchase, chattel leasing or conditlonal szle agreements by stating which of these {if any} are applicable in the column belaw, You must

Namg of creditor Address Amount of debt | Details ofany security |  Datesecurlly | Valueof security]  HP/Chattel/ Claiming
or Clalmant [with pastcode) 3 held by creditor given £ Condltional Sale 0T
DINGBRO 1T UNIT SEVEN, WHITEMYRES AVENUE, MASTRICY IND EST, ABERDEEN. ,, A51G SHQ 1,428)
DIRECTIES ONLINE LT (OASYS BUSINESS PARK, PARKSIDE PLACE. , SLELMERSDALE, , W8 9RD 228,
DIR CUNTAINSIBER AEPAIRS 2 MOUNTIOY STREET, , , NEWPORT, SQUTH WALES, NP20 IFA 50
DOVBLE 4 LTD |37-43 GORST ROAD, PARK ROYAL, , LONOON, , NW1D6LA 3873
UNIT 3. DAVENPORT BUSINESS CENTRE, VICTORLA STREET, , HINCKLEY, LEICESTERSHIRE. LE10 10 9,508
LINIY & PRIGAITY WOAKSHOPS, TY VERLON IND EST. RARRY, VALE OF GLAMORGAN, , CF63 2BE 288
HSBE INVOICE FINAMCE(LIK)LT36776, FARNCOMBE ROAD. , WORTHING, WEST SUSSSEX, Bi11 28W 2400
\_ﬂnu:m 1, PO BOX 10484, , HARLOW), ESSEY, CM2D 5GY 5453
SHEENCROFT HOUSE, 1013 CHURCH ROAD, , HAYWARDS HEATH, WEST SUSSEX, RH16 35N 3,755
PLOT 1A, HEOL MOSTYN, VILLAGE FARM IND ESTATE, PYLE. , CF33 68) _2me
_mm.ﬂ_ AVON STAEEY, , ST.PHIUPS. BRISTOL, , BS2 OFL 105
IBANDOLPH PLACE, RANDOLEM ILOUSTRIAL ESTATE, KNCALDY, FIE,  K¥3 29K 22
PO BOX 46, CENTRAL DOCK ROAD, GRANGEMOLTH SCOTLAND, ., FIGS 5UG 102
1 THE HIGH STREET, DOSTHILL "TAMWORTH. STAFFORDSHIRE, B77 1LF 5427
22 COULSON DANVE, WESTON SUPER MARE, SOMERSET, 4522 701 2,2024
HEATHCOTE WAY, HEATHCOTE INDRUSTRIAL ESTATE, , WARWICK, , CV34 BTE 273104
NEWARK ROAD. TORKSEY LOCK, , LINCOIN, | INI2ER 2923
6 MARSH BARTON MARSH BARTON, EXETER, DEVON, , X2 3LW 671
{GitY OR EDINBUAGH COUNCIL REVENUES & BENEFITS DANSION, PO BOX 59, , EDINBURGH, , EH1 1UF 85
£E A/C 133603133 SENHOUSE, . , DARLINGTON, COUNTY DURMAM, L2 SXW 3
GO PLANT FLEET SERVIEES LTD LEICESTER ROAD, , , [BSTOCK LEICESTERSHIRE, LEGY 6HP 5,082
{EGERTONS RECOVERY LTD MDSS MOBRERLEY, . CHESHIRE. . WA15 788 71
ELECTRO-DIESEL 4 GOSHAWK UNIVS, OSPREY ROAD, SOWTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, EXETER, DEVON, , £X2 A 734
ELGIN TRUCK & VAN CENTARE LTD |7 LINKWOOD PLACE, ELGIN. MORAY, . , 130 1HT. 157
ENTERPRISE MANAGED SERVICES LTD ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE DEPARTMENT, THE SHERARD BUILDING, EDMUNOD HALLEY ROAD, OXFORD, , O%4 ADQ 13481
ENVIROFLOW MANAGEMENT 11D UNIT 7 FAIRWAYS IND EST, THE GREEN. BIRSTALL. , ., WF17 SOA |E._‘
EPM LT WHEATSHEAF HOUSE, THE WILLAGE, EAST KILBAUIDE, , , GZ4415 827
EASTERN SHIRES PURCHATING ORGANISATION BARNSDALE WAY, GROVE PARK, ENDI o, \E19 1ES 3,675
ETM COMMERCIALS ITH 33 HARTCUFFE WAY, , . BRISTOL . 853 5RN 2,167
EURE CAR PARYS cOBLI463 UNIT 1 ELDONWALL TRADING ESTATE, WHITEY ROAD, ST.PHIUPS, BRISTOL , 854300 5,219
EURO COMMERCIALS{SOUTH WALES) LTD IPSWICH RDAD, , , CARDIFF, , CF23 TAQ 3,385
EVANS HALSHAW VAUXRALL CARDIEF [LOXLEY HOUSE. 2 DAKWOOD COURY, LITTLE OAK DRIVE. ANNESLEY, NOTTIRGHAM, NG1S ODR mm_
DICEL TECHNICAL RESOURCING SBLUTIONS LTD SUSTE 7, ELEET DEFICES, 185 FLEET ROAD, FLEET, HANTS. . GUS138L 8,789/
EXETER RADIATORS LINIT 3 NORMAN COURT, BUDLAKE ROAD, , EXETER, , EX2 BpY 600
EXETER COACHWORXS LTD PEAMORE TRUCK CENTRE, ALPHINGTON DEVON, X2 85L 6,545
ENETER HOSE & NYDRAULICS LTD KENTON PLACE, MARSH GREEN RDAD, MARSH BARTON, EXETER, , EX2 BON &85,
F&G COMMERCIALS LTD (BARNSLEY] SHAWFELD ROAD, CARLTON IND ESTATE. , BARNSLEY, $OUTH YORKSHIRE, 571 3HS 1324
F&G COMME [OLbHAM) LTD BROADGATE_ SROATMWAY BUSINESS PARK, CHADDERTON. DLOMAM, , 0L N1,

HEILFARID EURDPEAN COMPANY LTD

RUDFORD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. FORD ARUNDEL WEST SUSSEX, , . BNIB GBS

. [FAUN ZOELLER (LK) LTD

5 COLEMI ROAD, NORTH MOONS MOAT, , RERDITCH, WORCESTERS! B398 9PE

FILTRATION CONTROLLTD

FILYRATION HOUSE, UNITS BEC, LONGMAR COURT. SKETTY CLOSE, BRACKMILLS IND EST, NN4 7PL

FILTRATION CONTROL SOLUTIONS LTD

T e e A 0 1T

LONGMAN COURT, SKETTY CLOSE, BRACKMILLS ING EST. NORTHAMPTON, ANNATPL

FOULGERS CVS YD

MELDA FARM, BURY LANE. MELBOURN, ROYSTON, HERTS, SG8 GDF

24 .\, (=



COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include alf crediters with the EXCEPTION of emip and pre-paid You szt conflrm if any of the creditors are under hi chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements by stating which of these (if any) are applicable in the column below. You must
also identify any creditors claiming retenticn of title over property in the C ¥'s 1 by 2 tick 1n the ROT column below.
Name of creditor Address Amount of debt | Dataiis of any security Date secatity [ Value of security|  HP/Chantel/ Claiming
or Claimant {with postcode) 3 held by erediter given E Conditlonal Sale ROT
FORD FUEL QUS THE 0N, DEPOT, FARRINGTON FIELDS TRADING ESTA, FARRINGTON GURNEY, BRISTOL , 8539 UL 15,798
UKK CCTV SYSTEMS LIMITED 2112
FISHLAKE COMMERCIAL MOTORS LTD 1396
FLEETWHEEL PLC 18,260
FLEET FACTORS UNIT 384 WALLIS ROAD, SKIPPERS LANE IND EST, , MIDDLESBROUGH, . 156 818 16
FLEET SUPPORT OPERATIONS LTD 40 VICTORLA ROAD, , , BARNSLEY, SOUTH YORKSHIRE, $70 2BV 29,174
FLOORBRITE CLEANING CONTRACTORS LTD CRANFORD HOUISE, CRANFORD AVENUE, SALE, MANCHESTER, , M33 24U 2,597
FLEEY ON DEMAND UNTT 23 & 5 FESTIVAL BUILDING, ASHAEY LANE, SALTAIRE, WEST YORKSHIRE, , BD1? 750 4
FORD & SATER LEICESTEA HAZEL DRIVE, NARBOROUGH AOAD SOUTH, \EICESTER, , LEJ 6 16,852
FP&S PARTS AND SERVICE LTD 11 RASH'S GREEN, , TOFTWOOD, DEAEHAM, , NR1S 116 3
FIRST POINT COMMERCIALS 53 HIGHER ROAD, URMSTON, , MANCHESTER, , M41 9AD 472
FPL FREIGHT PRODUCTS (bIX) LTD 384
FROST RESCUE 675
FREIGHT TRANSPORY ASSOCIATION HERMES HOUSE, ST IOHNS ROAD, . TUNBRIDGE WELLS, KENT, TH4 SUZ 3,764
FUTURE INNS BRISTOL -5}
GAH (REFRIGERATIONILTD BENTWATERS PARKS. RENDLESHAM, WOODBRIDGE, SUFFOLK, 112 2TW 1,152
GARDNER DENVER LTD PO BOX 458, CROSS LANE, TONG, BRADFORD, , BI04 05U 7,413
|GB FLEETCARELTD 10 THORPE WAY, ,  BANBURY, , OX1E 45P 15,158
GB HOSES YD 3 HULTON SQUARE, , , SWINTON. MANCHESTER. M27508 2,920
| GB LUBRICANTS ALBANY ROAD, , | GATESHEAD, , NEG 28P 63,621
GEAALD D. HARRIES & SONS LTD ROWLANDS VIEW. TEMPLETON. NARBERTH. PEMBROXKESHIRE, , SA5Y BRG 212
NIT 23 CORUETT ROAD, ZONE 1 BUANTWOOD BUSINESS PARK, CHASE TERRACE, STAFFORDSHIRE, , W5 36L mS_
LLAKTRISANT BUSINESS PARK, LLANTRISANT, , PONTYCLUN, . CET2 BX2. 1,730
RHOSWEN HOUSE, SNATCHWOOCD ROAD, PONTYROOL, MONMOUTHSHIRE. . NP3 781 m.ﬁ@\.—
UNIT J, VENTURE ROUSE, BONE LANE. NEWBIIRY, BERKSHIRE, , RG14 55H M3
2C CAMLACHIE STREET, , . GLASGDW, , 631 44 222
..... CEB3 207 1,759
PARKHEAD LANE, BIDDULPH PARK, . STOKE ON TRENT, . STH 7SR 3,120
1AN GORDON COMMERCTLALS SCHAWKIRK GARAGE. , , STAIR, AYRSHIRE, KAS SIA 781
GOULD AUTOPLATES & SIGNS UKIT 2 BLACKFREARS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. BLACKFRIARS ROAD, NAILSEA, BRISTOE, . BS4E 4D) 4117
GRAHAM + SIBRALD 1 GREENMARKET, DUNDEE, , ,, DD1408 4,830
GREENHOUS COMMERCIALS LTD NEACHELLS LANE, . , WILLEHHALL, WEST MIDLANDS. WV1d 38F 25811
GREENMAM GREENHAM ROUSE, 671 LONDON ROAD, , ISLEWORTH, MIDDLESEX, TW7 4EX 4,236
GREGORY DISTRIBUTION LTD NORTH P NORTHTAWTON, DEVOR, EX20 268 1.495!
. RFASTENERS & ENGINEERING SUPPUIES LTD UNIT & THE POLYGON, FOURTH WAY, AVONMOUTH, mE....._.Qx . BS11 BOP —bﬂm
GSF CAR PARTS 15 DESSEMER RCAD, LECKWITH, CARDIFF, , , CF11 384 1,685
GWR GROUP PLT PO BOX 2000, t PASSAGE STREET, , BRISTOL, , 8599 TSN 264
GREAT WESTERN RECYCUING LTD LD STATION YARD. AVONMILL LANE, KEYNSHAM, BRISTOL, , 8531 UG 1,804
HAKO MACHINES (1D EL0ON CLOSE, , CRICK, NORTHAMPTONSKIRE, NNS 751 B4
JOHN HART OOMMERCIALS UNIT 11, GREENHILLS BUSINESS PARK. ENTERPRISE WAY, . SPENNYMOOR, DURHAM, DLIGEIR 1,761
" HaRRIS DAF e vALLEY) 1TD 1653
HARAIS COMMERCIAL REPAIRS LTD 6,178

il

2.\ Uy



COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

HOTE: You must Include 31l creditors with the EXCEPTION of employes creditors and pre-paid consumer creditons, You must ¢onflem If any of the creditars are under hire-purchase, shattel leasing or condlitional sale agreements by stating which of these {if any) are applicable In the eolumn below. You must

also ldentify any crediters claiming jan of titls ever property in tha Company's p by ind atick in the ROT column belaw,
Name of creditor Address Amount of dabt | Detalls of anysecurity | Datesecurity | Valve of security |  HP/Chattel/ Clalming
or Lizlmant Jwith pastende) i held by ereditor given__ £ Conditionaf Sale ROT
HAYDOCK COMMERCIAL VEHICLES LMSTED UNIT 4 LOCKHEED ROAD, , , BURTONWOQD, WARRINGFON, WASAAH 5419
HAYES GATE HOUSE LIMITED HAYES GATE HOUSE, 27 UXBRIDGE ROAD, HAYES, . 1383 N 2,747
|HB COMMERCIALS LTDY 76 TRE HAVENS, RANSOMES, EURCPARK, IPSWICH, , IP3 98F 6,27%
HEATHROW AUTO ELECTRICAL LYD HORTON DEPOT, STANWELL RDAD, HORTON, SLOUGH, BERAKSHIRE, SL3 SBE 2,085
|MEMPSTEAD MOYOR CENTRE 1TD UNITS 2E/2F, SPINNAKER PARK. HEMPSTED LANE, GLOUCESTER, , 512 51A 200
BEUSIDE WORKS, BELLSTOE ROAD, CLELAND, MOTHERWELL, , MLI SNP 1.035
HEROQM FLEET SERVICES LTD 54 CINQUES ROAD, GAMUNGAY, SANDY, BEDS, , 5G19 INR 3,798
HGY DIRECT PARTS THE ELMS MOOREARM ROAD EAST, MIRFIELD {NDUSTRIAL ESTATE, , ASHBOURNE, DERRYSHIRE, DES IHD 2
HEY SECURITY LTD 2 MICHELLE COURT, 15 BLYTH ROAD, , BROMLEY, , BR1 3RS 1,260
HYATT PLACE LONDON HEATHROW AIRPORT [THE GROVE, BATH ROAD, S1PSON, WEST DHAYTON, MIDDLESEX, UB? 0DG 1,864
HIAB LTD CARGOTEC INDUSTRIAL PARK, . , ELLESMERE, SHAQPSHIRE, SYE2 9iw 300
ﬂnﬁﬁ ap 2
HINCHEHUEEE TRANSPORT SERVICES 11D GOLLNROD, WALUMERSLEY, BURY, LANCASHIRE, . BIS S8R 2,340
Hi-WAY COMPONENTS u.mnﬂ
_zuun INVOICE RNANCE (UK} 1816
HME (U LTD 5.182]
*-En_unz SPECIALIST CONTAACTING LTD HORIZON HOUSE CRIFTIN ENTERPRISE CENTRE, OXTON ROAD, EPPERSTONE, NOTTINGHAM, NOTTINGHAMSHIRE, K14 bAY 11,593
LONDON BORDUGH OF HOUNSLOW DIRECTOR OF FINANCE, CIVIC CENTRE, LAMPTON ROAD, HOUNSLOW, MIDDLESEX, TW3 4DN Mu_m_
ROW ABOUT VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 2 NEWCDMBE TERRACE, , . HEAVITREE, EXETER, EX12TE 260
58
HEALTH AND SARETY EXECUTIVE A0% 3 323
CARRON STREET, ,, SALFORD, , M3 61N 2,120;
HUSK (UK} LTD THE FAEIGHT TERMINAL LYODEN HILL . DOVER, KENT, CT35 TIw ﬂ
HYDRAIR TRUCK ANO TRAILER UKIT S BORAN COURT, NETWORK. 85 BUSINESS PARK, BURNLEY, , LANCASHISE, BB31 5TH a7
[THE CROFT, EEWSHOTT LANE, UPHOOK, HAMPSHIRE, , GU30 75U 2,803
2 BRACKNELL wmn.n_._ OLD BRACKNELL LANE WEST, . BRACKNELL, BERKSHIRE, RG1ITBW 1,200

LEEK NEW ROAD, COBRIOGE, , STORE-ON-TRENT, , ST6 20§

DASIS BUSINESS PARK. PARKSIDE PLACE, , SKELMERSDALE, LANCASHIRE, WNE 9RD

it e el oL L s L e e L AL D

P.0.BOX 4575, , DUDLEY, WEST MICLANDS, DY1 4TA.

ﬁ

THE INIECTION CENTRE 900
INTERCOUNTY TRUCK B VAN ETD 12.215]
INTERNATIONAL TYRES E TRADING LTO 10.079
PSUM HEALTH 550
JRONGATE GROUP LTD 181
T ACTAUCK LTD AUINIT 7 WESTON LANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, WESTON LANE, . BIRMINGHAM, . 811 3RR 441
] COATES {GARAGE SERVICES} LTD 44 GREAT CENTRA STREET. LEICESTER. . . . LEANF 7
DS TRUCKS LT Broa . Satfocd o . MANCHESTER. , MSO 2UW 5.180
HENKIMSON STEEL LTD S WEST ASHTON STREET, | , SALFOAD, . M 2%5 240

- [JAMES HARF TD CLOVER ROAD, CHORLEY. LANCS, , . PRY 2HL 348
JAMES HOGE 30 GREENLESS ROAD, CAMBUSLANG , GIASGOW, , G72 BIt 3,952
JOHNSTON SWEEPERS LD CURTES ROAD. ., DORKING, SURREY, BH4 1XF 17,610
JONES SPRINGSIERGINEERING) LTD GLADSTCNE STREET, DARLASTON, WEST MIDLANDS, , , W510 BAE p.ﬂ‘

QA L \R

@ SN

[



COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

-

ROTE: You must include alt creditors with the EXCEPTION of emplayee creditors and pre-paid consumer creditars. You mast confirm il any of the creditars are under hire-purchase, thattel iasing or conditional saie agresments by stating which of these (iF any) are applicable in the columa below, You must
lso identify any creditors claiming rotention of title over property in the Lompany’s possession by incluing & Utk in: thee ROT calurin belaw.

Q. e QAL LA

Name of eraditer Address Amount of debt | Detailsofanysecurity | Datesecurlty | Value of security{  HP/Chattey Chairing
ot Claimant [with pasteode) E hetd by eraditer given £ Candtlonal Szie ROT
LR.INOUSTRIES £TD WHITING HOUSE 1 SR ALFRED OWEN WAY, PONTYGWINDY ING ESTATE, CAEAPHILLY, , TFE3 ZWH 384,
CARCHER (UK) LD KARCHER HOUSE. BEAUMONT ROAD, , BANBURY, . OX16 ITB w.mn..wn_
XELLY ELEEY SERVICES KELLY HOUSE, FOURTH WAY, WEMBLEY, ., HAS 0Lt 690
[ELTRUCK LAITED KENRIOK WAY. , WESY BROMWICH, WEST MIDLANDS, 871 41w 3407
KING DAVID TYRES LT UNIT 3 AFGN EBSW RDAD, ROGERSTONE BUSINESS PARK, , NEWPORT, GWENT, NP109H?Z 182}
KING HIGHWAY PRODUCTS LYD 2,154
KIRKLAND RECOVERY JTHE AIRFIELD, DALBY ROAD, MELTON MOWBRAY. LEICESTERSHIRE, , L£13 0L £06,
LAXELAND TRUCKS LTD CARNFORTH TRADING ESTATE, CARNFORYH, LANCS, , , LAS 9DW 1891
LANCASHIRE WASTE SERVICES TOY FARM, WASHINGTON LANE, EUXTON, CHORLEY, LANCASHIRF, PRT 6DE £79
LASAUGN LTD UNIT 3. SHAWELL DERGT, WATLING STREET. SHAWFLL EUTTERWORTHE. LEICS, LE17T BAR 2,883
LAUNCESTON TRUCK SEAVIC SCARNE BUSINESS PARK, . , LAUCESTON, CORNWALL, PLLS 8HS 591
LD ASSET MANAGEMENT LTD WOODSTON POINT, SHREWSBURY AVENUE, , PETERBOROUGH, , PE2 78Y 119,327
LAWRENCE CAVID SPARES DEPT, MORLEY WORKS, WOODSTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. . PETERBOROUGH, , PE2 75W 1458
LED AUTO LAMPS EUROPE LLP &71
LEEDALE LTD 438
[LEHRIAN COMMERCIALS LTD 803 LONDON ROAD, WESY THURROCX, ESSEX. , , RMZD 3K 132,
LEONARDO HOTEL LONDON RATH ROAD, WEST DRAYTON. , LONDOK, , LIB? onp 3,486
IMPERIAL COMMERCIALS LTD DAYS ROAD. ST FHIUPS,  SRISTOL , 35230 u.uﬂ
# SOUTH WARDPARK COLIRT, WARDPARK SOUTH, . CUMBERNAULD, , G67 3HE 344
IMPERIAL COMMERCIALS 11D ASHBOURNE ROAD. MACKWORTH, DERBY, , . DEX2 4N8 3,152
IMPERLAL COMMERCIALS LYG PARK ROAD, HALESGWEN, . WEST MIDLANDS, B53 2RL 15
HEGON RGAD, , . HULL , HU9 8p) 2316
FENGATE, PETERBORDUGH, , CAMBRIDGESHIRE, , PET SXG 8
CORPORATE HOUSE. 22 FIBBERSLEY,  WILLENHALL WOLVERMAMPTON, W11 35U 27
[PHEONLX HOUSE, HYSSOP CLOSE, CANNOCK, STAFFORDSHIRE, , WS11 76GA 434
UNIT 7, LONG MARCH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, , DAVENTRY, NORTHAMPTONSHIRE, NN11 4HE at)
BIBBY MANCHESTER, SUITE D LASER MOUSE, WATERFRONE QUAY, SALFORD QWAYS, MANCHESTER, M5D 3XW 1242
LODGE HOUSE, UNIVERSITY COURT, STAFFORDSHIRE TECH PARK, STAEFORD, , STIB OGE 116
FEATHERBED HOUSE, FEATHERBED LANE IWADE, XENT, .. MES BRA g2
UNIT 3, ARGYLE WAY, ELY DISTRIBUTION CENTRE, ELY, CARDIFF, , CF5 SNP 4.812
PREMIER STREET, , , NECHELLS, BIRMINGHAM, B75T0 1,256
THE ATRPORY. NEWMARKET HOAD, CAMBRIDGE, , , CES HKX 4,254
243 BREACON ROAD, YSTRADGYNLAIS, , SW/ , SA% 14T 360
ARENA BUSINESS PARK, ALBERT ROAD, ST.PHILES, BRISTOL, , B52 DXW 47
B4 WOOD ERDINGTON, , IAMINGHAM, WEST MIDLANDS, E24.50). 4,653)
THE ROYAL OAX GARAGE, \ONGON OAD, FLIMWELL EAST SUSSEX, ,TNS 701 125
(OLD STATION YARD, AVOR ML LANE, KEVNSHAM, BRISTOL. , BS31 2UG 88
|1 DORSET ROAD, SALTLEY BUSINESS PARK, SALTLEYHAM, BIRMINGHAM. . 88 15w 55,824
GILL LANE, LONGTON, , PRESTON, LANCASHIRE, PR4 457 111,070
FULWOOD ROAD SOLTH, FULWODD INDUSTAIAL ESTATE, SUTTON IN ASHEIELD, NOTTINGHAM, . NG17 212 1,134
QUORUN, BAANWELL RIAD, CAMSIIDGE, |, C85 EHE 752
1/A HOLYHEAD TRUCY SERVICES, COMMERCIAL VENICLE CENYRE. UNITS 1015, MONA, ANGLISET, LiGS 4RI 366
18 BUCHANAN DRIVE, CAMBLISLANG, , GLASGQW, , G72 88D 573




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must Include all creditars with the EXCEPTION of employes craditors and pri-paid consumer creditors. You must confiem if any of the creditors sre under hire-purchase, chatte! leasing or conditianal sali agreements by stating which of these (if any} are applicable In the coiumn befow. You must
also identify any creditors caiming retention of tithe over property in the 's ion by intluding a tick in the ROT column below.

o L L.\

Name of creditor Address Amountof debt | Details of any seeurity | Datesecurity [ Value of security|  HP/Chattelf Claiming
or Clalmant {with posteode) £ haid by cregitor given £ Conditional Sale ROT

MPMS [MARK POWELL) UNIT & BOTTOM YARD, OAKFIELD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, STANTON HARCOURT ROAD. EYNSHAM, BXON, G5 ATH 449
MTC NORTHWEST LT GORES ROAD, KNOWSLEY INDUSTRIAL PARK, KIAKBY, LIVERPOOL. , 133 7X5 1,515
MTHL FLEET SERVICES HEAD OFFICE, § MERUNG C1LOSE, CHESSINGTON, SURREY, , KT9 265 2,358
MULT] HEET SEAVICES LTD 25 CUTLINS ROAD, SIGHTHILL, EDINBURGH. , , EHY1 44D 3,088
RICHARD MURRAY COMMERCIALS LTD 47 PINRUSH ROAD, SOUTH LOWESTOFT IND. EST... . LOWESTOFT, SUFFOLK, NR33TNL 2,546
5,214
1,132,
284,568
PENSCYNGR, CILFREWY, , , NEATH, SARG 8IF 3.568]
FRST FLOOR, 1 EDMUND STREET. , BRADFORD, WEST YORYSHIRE, BDSORH 3,210
216/

__sm|
42
LNIT GO3, KESTREL COURT, WATERWELLS DRIVE, QUEDGELEY, GLOUCESTER, 612 2AT 18,556
UNIT 3 VIKING WORKS, VIKING ROAD, BROWNSBURN IND, ESTATE, AIRDRIE, , ML6 S5E 5418
3 AVON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BUTLERS LEEP, RUGKY, , , OV21 3UY piv iy

100 COLINDEEP LAKE, . , COLINDALE, LONDON, NWSGHa E
SCHOOL LANE. SPROWSTON. NGRWICH, NCRFOLX, | NR7 871 753
NDORMAC SPARES LTD INORMAC HOUSE, 180 SWANSTOM STREET, DALMARNOTK. BLASGOW, , G40 4HG 241
NORSCOT TRUCK & VAN LTD NORSCOT HOUISE, THE PARKWAY, BRIDGE OF DON, ABERDEEN, , AB23 817 4305
N.POWER (ELECTRICTY] 13.C PAYMENT PROCESSING CENTRE, PO BOX 209, WETHERBY RDAD, LEEDS, , 1514 3WX 575
NPOWES BUSINESS {GAS! [BIRCH HOUSE, SOSEDS STREET. . OLDBURY, WEST MIBLANDS, BS9 240 801
NOA CERTIFICATION LYD IWARWICK HOUSE. HOUGHTON HALL PARK. , DUNSTARLE, BEDFORDSHIRE, LU £2¢ 3,089

NORTHSIDE TRUCK & VAN LTD LEGRAMS LANE, SRAQFORD, WEST YORESHIRE, , , 807 ZHit \:ﬂ_
NTMGB LT NTM HOUSE, WHITEHOUSE ROAD, . KIDDERMINISTER, WEST MIOLANDS, GY10XHT 4.458
NGRTH WEST TRUCKS GRIFFITHS ROAD, LOSTOCK GRALAM, , NORTHWICH, CHESHIRE, OWS ZNU 3ml

GRWELL TRUCK & VAN 28 BETTS AVENUE, MARTLESHAM HEATH BUSINESS PARK, , IPSWICH, SUFFOLK, 1P5 3RH 12,138

0.3, WILLIAMS A/C 6538452 TAYST HOUSE, GLENAERVIE BUSINESS PARK, , LARBERT. , FKS 4RB. .mln.m_
(OWENS ROAD SERVICES QWENS ROAD SERVICES LD, DAFEN (NO. EST, DAFEN, LLANELL, , SAY4 BOF 425
PET PARTY & SUPPLIES 104 SHERRIN WAY, WITHYWOOD, SRISTOL, . , 8513 Bk 2.910
PAGET ENGINEERTNG & IND SUPPLIES LTD LINITS 7-8 CURAN ROAD IND ESTATE, CURRAN ROAD, CARDIFE. , , CF10 5D 1004
PANNELL COMMERCIALS [QUARRY CRESCENT, PENNYGILLAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, , LAUHCESTON, CORNWALL, PL15 7ED L1)
HUMBERSIDE TAIL LIFTS (YO WILTSHIRE RGAD, HULL., ., HIMA 6PA 5,568
LLOYDS BANK COMMERCIAL AINANCE(PATTCO PO BOX 10494, RARLDWY, , , , CM2G 9GY 1,562
DAVIO PAYNE Z SON (COACHBUWDERS) LTD. BEUDOW WAY. , , AYLESFORD, KEWT. ME2D 78T 4,764
P.B DONDGHUE 3 SHANNON CLOSE. CLAREMONT ROAD, LONDON, . NW2IRR 355
PCS {3417] UNIT 16 CHAILEY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PUMP LANE, . HAVES, MIDDLESEX, UBSSNE 58
DG ENGINEERING RECRUITMENT LTD ASHRIDGE MANCR. FOREST ROAD, , WOKINGHAM, BERKSHIRE, RG40 5RE 1990
[PELICAN ENGINEERING OO (SALESILTD ALTGHTS CANE, WIKEETD FUROPORT, | CASTLEFORD, , WELI SU 261261
. |PEMBROKESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL Director of Flnance. County Hall, Haverfordwest. . . SA81 179 5.061
PENTAGON LT STANDARD WAY. FAREHAM INDUSTRIAL PARK, FAREHANL HANTS, . PO1G 831 _5681
ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD SWINDON, WILTSHIRE, &NS 6PE 15,455
PHOENIX AIRCON LTD 74 SOUTH 5T, SEBASTOPOL, , PONTYPOOL, TORFAEN, NP4 502 574

d.r-l—!'c!\




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: Yau must Include all credltors with the EXCEPTION of employee creditors and pre-pald corsumer creditors, Yous must confiem [f any of the creditors are under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditlonal sale agreamants by stating which of these {if any} are appliczble in the calumn below., You piust
sz ldentify any creditors claiming ratantion of title over property in the Campany’s p loa by including & titk In the ROT column belaw.

S IR

(.

Mame of creditor Address Amount of debt | Detalls of any security Datesecurity | Vatue sfseturity|  HP/Chatisl/ Clalming
or Claimant [with posteod) £ heid by ereditor given £ Condttional Sate ROT

PICKSONS TRUCKCARE COMPONENTS LIMITED A 279
PtP BAYLEYS UMITED (SCANIA} LNIT $, THE RIDGEWAY BUSINESS PARK. THE RIDGEWAY, , BEUNHAM, BEGFORDSHIRE, ME64 JDE 478
PIRTEX UK LTD PIATEK CENTRAL BILUING, 35 ACTON PARK ESTATE, THE VALE, ACTON, LONDON, W3 T0E 3,501
PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER, PO BOX 6570, , HARLOW ESSEX. ChZ0 267 L
| PLYMSTOCK COMMERCIALS {TD LNIT 3, LEE MILL INDUSTRIAL CSTATE, . IVYBRIDGE, DEVON, PL1 9ER 797
|PLYMOUTH CITY COUNCIL HNANCE. C/0 SIVIC CENTAL, , PLYMOUTH, , PLY 284 i
PM FOREST B £IELD ENGINEERING [WELYON RDAD, WELTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. . BLARGOWRIE, PERTHSHIRE, PHI0 ENB 134
PJM.H. COACHBUILDERS LTD 11,984
VPG SYSTEMS UK LTD 242
POINTBID LOGISTICS SYSTEMS LTD CHESHIRE, SKE 7AZ 6,529
POMPHREY & SONS LTD 469
POWYS COUNTY COUNCIE 158

FRED R POWELL & SCN LTD .n.m*
E-ON UK ENERGY SERVICESLTD METER OPERATION TEAM, GREENWOOD HOUSE - LEVEL 2 WEST, WESTWOOD WAY. WESTWDBD AUSINESS PA, COVENTRY, Cv4 8LG 70.722]
POWER PIPES L'TD UNTTS 585, KENYON COURT, KENYON ROAD, LOMESHAYE INDUSTRIAL E5TA. NELSON. LANCASHIRE, B39 STF 134
PRAGMA HETWORY. UMITED 4,202
PRAX PETROLEUM PRAX HOUSE. HORIZUN BUSTNESS VILLAGE, 1 BROOKLANDS ROAD, WEYBMOGE, , KT33 0T} 5,324
PREMIER COACHWORKS LINIT 3 STUARTS WAY, HiLL BARTON BUSINESS PARY. CLYST STMARY, EXETER, DEVON, EXS 150 5,536
PRETTY SMART SOUTH WEST LIMITED 14 BRUNEL ROAD, BEOMINSTER DOWN, , BRISTOL, , BS13 70X u8_
#.RFLEET EELE ROAD, PARK ROYAL, , LONDGN, , NW10 TAR 32|
PRICE BRDS {AUTO.ENGILTD E
PROACTIVE PEASONNEL 17,345
PROPSHAFT SEAVICES CENTRALWAY, FELTHAM, MIDDLESEX ,, TWIAQRD 104
PETER STAINES REFRIGERATION UMITED UNIT 12, NATIONS FARM, CURDAIDGE LANE, CURDRIDGE, SOUTHAMPTON, , 5032 28H 758
PULLMAN FLEET SERVICES WINCANTON GROUP LTD, CREDIT CONTROL DEPARTMENT, METHUEN PARK, CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE, SN14 DWT 40,440/
PURFLEET COMMERGIALS UMITED PARKER HOUSE ESTATE. MANOR KOAD, WEST THURROCK, ESSEX, , RM20 4EH 1,167}
PAUL WILLIAMS tUNIVERSAL TRAINING) MANSFIELD HOUSE, CRURCH LANE, MORETON VALENCE, 2,031
R A BAODIE & SONS LNIT 4 BEUSIDE WORKS, BELISIDE ROAD, CLELAND, MOTHERWELL . ML1 SHP 150
RANSOME ERGINEERING SERVICES LTO 2 Easter Park, Axlal Way, Colchuster, ESSEX, . CO4 SWY 191
RATCLIFF PALRNGER LTD BESSEMER ROAD, WEUWYN GARDEN CITY. HERTFORDSHIRE, . . ALY 36T 196
10,180

REMOTE VIDEQ RESPONSES SECURITY MONTTOR SECURITY MONMTOAING CENTRES 1TD, Nal THE BEEHIVE, LIONS DRIVE, SHADSWOATH SUSINESS. BLACKBURN, BB1205 ﬂ
RENAULT TRUCK COMMERCIALS LT FTAQ ACCOUNTS, WEDGNDCK LANE, WARWICK. . , CV34 SYA 27.878
|RH BODYWORKS TURBINE COMMERCTALS ALL0 NORWICH. IPSWICH ROAD, BROME EYE SUFFOLK, , P23 BAW 118
LENTON LAKE, HOTINGHAM, , . NG7 INR 2,663
GAWCOTT AOAD, , . BUCKINGHAM, . MKAB 30R 238
33 WESTMORIAND AVENUE, AYLESBURY, . , BUCKINGHAMSHIKE. HY21 THU 8§81
DVV MEDIA INERNATIONAL LYD 1,330
ROANZA LD 11,257,
. {ROBINS & DAY PEUGEDT COVENTRY 596
{ROBINS & BAY ROMFORD 134 LONDON ROAD, ROMFORD, , ESSEX, , AM7 90U 2,266
[ROBINS & DAY PARTS WEST MIDLANDS CARP, PINLEY HOUISE, 2 SUNBEAM WAY, COVENTAY, , .. CVIIND ELT

|ROH SWITH RECYCUNG \TD ._.m.;_.!zm FARM, STAINES ROAD, FELTHAM, MIDDLESEX, , TW14 OKH m_




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include all ereditors with the EXCEPTION of employer creditors snd pre-paid consumer creditors. You must confirm if any of the creditors aré under bire-purchase, chattel ieasing ar eonditional saie agreements by stating which of thess {If 2y} ara apphizable in tha column balow. You must
aisc Identify any eraditars dalming retentlon of thtle gver property in the Company's possassion by including 3 tick in the ROT colaman below.

Q- Al A 2L WIS

Name of creditar Address Amaunt of debt | Detalls of any security Date secutity | Value of security | HP/Chattel/ Claiming
or Clafmant {with posteode] £ held by creditnr given £ Conditional Sale. ROT

MEADGW ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, , , WORTHING, WEST SUSSEX. BN11 2RU 10,002

P.0.80X 89, ., CORBY, NORTHAMPTONSHIRE, NN17 SUB 497

CONEVGRE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OFF BIRMINGHAM NEW ROAD, , TIPTON, WEST MIDLANDS, DY4 BAP amlm“

UNIY 2, PASADENA CLOSE. PUMP LANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. HAYES, MIDDLESEX, , UB3 3NQ 347

| CAUFORNIA, 120 CODMBE LANE. , LONDON. . SW200BA £,300

3 HIGH STREET, STONE HOUSE, . GLOUCESTERSHIRE, | GL1O3NG 6,980

SOUTH LANCS IND ESTATE, AREDGATE ROAD, ASHTOM TN MAKERFIELD, WIGAN, . WNG BDT 20,832

THE BROADWAY, WEST WILTS TRADING ESTATE. , WESTBURY, WILYS, BA3 41% 31,636

PRINCESS STREET, BEDMIN 5,358

TEE ne TRAVELLERS LANE, WELHAM GAEEN, , MATRELD, HERTS, ALD THW 0

555 HYDRAULIC SERVICES (5.W) LTD 235 HITHEAMOGR ADAD, STAMWELL MOOR. , STAINES, MIDDLESEX, TW19 BA2 153
SANDHILLS EAST {TD PO BOX 5432, MANCHESTER, , ., ME1 DHZ 1,980,
SANDY BAIRD LTD. 1 CLASHBURN ROAD, BRIDGEND INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, , KINRDSS, , KY13 BGR 1,500
SAPPHIRE VEHICLE SERVICES LIMITED LITTLE WIGSTON, TAMWORTH ROAD, APPLEBY MAGNA, SWADLINCATE. DERBYSHIAE. . OE12 75! 9,299
SCANLA (GB) LTO CASHIERS DEPT, DELAWARE DRIVE, TONGWELL MILTON KEYNES, . MELS BHD 18,118
SCARAB SWEEPERS LTD PATTENDEN LANE, MARDEN, , TONBRIDGE. KENT, TA42 500 u.uqo_
SC ENGINEERING LTD 371 BATH ROAD, ,  BRISTOL. , ES4 36U 150
| AEBi SCHMIDT UK LTD SOUTHGATE WAY, ORTON SOUTHGATE, , PETSREOROUGH, , PE36GP 8,537
SCOTTISH WATER BUSINESS STHEAM LTO 7 LOCHSIOE VIEW, ,  ECINBURGH, SCOTLANG, EH32 50H i 2,902
$C5 GROWP 29 ROSYTH ROAD, POLMADIE. , GLASGOW. , GS OV 113
SELTECK ENGINEERING PRODUCTS LTD UNIT 4B HARRIGT ORIVE, REATHCOTE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, . WARWICK, WARWICKSHIRE, CV345T) 13,018
SERVICE METALS [SOUTH) LIMITED RED SHUTE HIL), SERMITAGE, , THATCHAM, BERKSHIRE, RG1E 90X €30
SHB MIRE LTD 18 PREMIER WAY, ARBEY PARK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, , BOMSEY, HANTS, 5053 80Q 35
H5EC INVOICE FINANTEIUX)LTD - SHERWIN PO ROX B8, EDENBRIDGE, KENT, . TNB 6ZW 233
CONTINENTAL AUTOMGTIVE TRADING LE LYD 26 GRAVELLY INDUSTRIAL PARK, . BIRMINGHAM, , B24 TA 1.975
BATES ROAD, HARGLD WODD, . ROMFOAD, ESSEY, RM3 QI m.uS_

ORIOH HOUSE, AXIS 45 ALPHA, WOODLANES, BRADLEY STOKE, BRISTOL, . 8532 677 m.tm_

LOMBARD HOUSE, WORCESTER RDAD, , STOURPORT ON SEVERN, WORCESTEASHIRE. D¥13 982 2,243

3554 DUXESWAY COURT, TEAM VALLEY TRADING ESTATE. , GATESHEAD, TYNE & WEAR, NE11DBH 399

162

SMY COMMERCIALS LTD BRYMPTON WAY, LYNX WEST TRADING ESTATE. . YEOVIL SDMERSET, BAZD ZHP i
SNAP OR TOOLS 17D DISTRIGUTION CENTRE, TELEORD WAY. . KETTERING, NORTHANTS, NH15 85N ui
SNOWS BUSINESS FOAMS LTD MANOR KOUSE AVENUE, , MILLBRDOK, SOUTHAMPTON, , $015 ODF 5451
SHOWS COMMERCIALS LTD 978
SQMERSET HOSE & NYDRAULCS KTD UNIT 2. ENTERPRISE PARK. PRIDRSWOOD ROAD, TAUYTON, EXETER. , TA2 DU 269
SOLOMON COMMERGALS LTD KNGWSLEY RB.INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, HASLINGDEN, , ROSSENDALE, LANCS, BBA 4RX 15,781
SOLWAY VEHICLE DISTRIBUTORS LYD KINGSTOWN BROADWAY, KINGSTOWN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, , CARUSLE, . CA3 OHD G.Hﬁ
SOLENT TRUCK PARTS LTD UNIT 4 BRIDGE INDUSTRIES, BROAGCUST, PAREHAM. HAMPSHINE, , POIS 85X 2671
THE BLOC, NO1 HAY WHARF ROAD. , BURTON-ON-TRENT, , DE14 1AB 179

HNIT 10 EUROUINK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, . . STTINGBOURNE, KENT, ME10 3RN 6,106

VNI 6, BESSEMER CLOSE. LECKWITH, CARDIFF. , CF12 BOL 83

ISOUTHERN SALES & SERVICE 1TD, ERUNG HOUSE, LINIT 1 MAYFLOWER CLOSE, CHANDLERS FORD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SCUTHAMPTON, S053 4AR u.mmm‘
_wa WELDING & FABRICATION LYD T/A LLOYDS LLOYDS BANK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, PO BOY, , HARIOW, , CM205GY 4,354




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must Include all creditons with the EXCEPTION of employee creditors and pre-paid consumer craditors. You must confiom it any of the creditars are under hire-purchase, chattel leasing o1 canditional sale agreements by stating whick of these (if any) are applicable in the colutmn belew, You must
alsn identify any creditors clalming retention of title over praperty in the Company's p ion by including a tick in the ROT column below.

C
-

-

.

Name of creditor Address Amount of debt | Details al any seeurity Datasecurity | Valueof secwrity |  HP/Chatielf Claiming M

oc Claimant [with postcade) £ held by creditor given E Londitlonal Saie ROT
SQUTH.STAFTS WATER PLC 'SOUTH STARFS WATER, GREEN LANE WALSALL, ., WS2 7PD 3,017
STANDARD FUEL OIS CARLTON HOUSE, GORES ROAD, KNOWSLEY INDUSTRIAL PARK, LIVERPOOL, , 133 7XS 25,320 «

STAR INTERNET £TD {CLARANET) BRIGHOUSE COURT, BARNETY WAY, BARRWOOD, SLOUCESTER, , Gl4 3RT : 19,708 '
STOCKPORT TRUCK CENTRE OLD MODR ROAD, BREDBURY, STOCKPORT, CMESMIRE, , S%6 J0F 400
STEERTRAK {UK} LTD COMMERTIAL ROUSE, STATION RSAD BUSINESS PAR. , TEWXESBUIRY, GLOUCESTERSHIRE, GLID SOR 1219
STEWARTS TAIL-UIFT LTD JNIT 26, HODDESDON INDUFTRIAL CENTRE, PINDAR ROAD, HODDESDON, RERTFORDSHIRE, EN110FF 3.758]
STOCK SWEEPERS LT BUILDING 13, VANTAGE POINT BUSINESS, VILLAGE. MITCHELDEAN, GLOUCESTERSHIRE. , GL17 DBO 1
STOXE-ON-TRENT CITY COUNCIL PAYMENTS, PO BOX 1450, STOKEON-TRENT, , . $T4 4TS Wum
STONE HARDY LTD UNIT 19, SADDLERACK HOAD, WESTGATE INDUSTRIAL EST, NORTHAMPTON, , NN5 SHL 17,137
S W COMMERCIALS LTD 552

[SWEEPERHIAE 3.540 .

TRUCK & TRAILER CONVERSIONS 224 SOUTH LIBERTY LANE. | BAISTeR, . BS2 3T 1135 _——
[ TOTAL AUTC GLAZING SERVICES 4 SEYMOUR CRESCENT, , , HEMEL HEMPSTEAD, HERTFORDSHIRE, HP2 508 80
TAH, LIFT ENGINEERING UNIT 15, SEFTON LANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MAGHUL( LIVERPOOL. . i31 8EX 14,693
TAWFT & SHUTTER DOOR SPECIALISTS LTD UNIT 3 VAN INOUSTRIAL PARK, VAN ROAD, , CAERPHEIY.  CFR33EL 1243
[TAILOR MADE OFFICE SUPPUES LTD UNIT 13 BONVILLE BUSINESS CENTRE, BONVILLE ROAD, BRISUNGTON, BRISTOL, , 54 50R 81
TANNERS ELECTRICS WHITTLE AOAD, , , CARDIFF, , CF1 BAT uqm_
TAUNTON DAF 148 PRIGRSWOOD ROAD, . . TAUNTON, SOMERSET, TA2 80W 3,106
TRAFFORD BRAXE B HDSE SERVICES LTD LINIT B, ENTERPRISE TRADING ESTATE, GLANNESS ROAD, TRAFFORD PAAK, MANCHESTER, M17 156 mm_
T CARDS THRECT LILUAN HOUSE,, CLEARWAY, ADDINGTON, KENT, . MEAS 56P 1035
YECALEMIT GARAGE EQUIPMENT CO 1D EAGLE LANGAGE BUSTNESS PARK, PLYMOUTH, DEVON, , PL7 5IY 174
[TEK SEATING 34 DECIMUS PARR, KINGSTANDING WAY, TUNBRIDGE WELLS, KENT, , TN2 3GP. 840
TEKPREP COMMERCIAL REPAIRS LTD €8 SUSSEX STREET, ST PHILIPS, ; BRISTOL AVON, 532 ORA 4429
ROBINS & DAY BRISTOL [CARP, PINLEY HOUSE, 2 SUNBEAM WAY, COVENTRY, , V3 IND 3,5400
TENMANT UK CLEANING SCLUTIONS LTD GLADSTONE ROAD, NORTHAMPTON. , . NHS 78X 674
TERBERG MATEC UK LTD LEACROFT ROAD. BIACHWOOD, , WARRINGTON, CHESHIRE, WA 6P 16444
[TEXA UX LTD 32-34 CHURCHLL WAY, YOMESHAYE INOUSTRIAL ESTATE,  NELSON, LANCASHIRE 849 6RT 17,569]
[ TF MOTOR TRIMMERS. 6 COFTCN UNITS, COFTON ROAD, MARSH BARTON, EXETER. DEVON. X2 8qwW 564
THOMPSON COMMERCIALS LTD PO BOX 6753¥, CHURCHILL PLAZA, CHURCHILL WAY, BASINGSTOKE. . RG24 4HN 2,381
THOMPSON'S OF PENRITH LTD THE GARAGE. MARDALE ROAD, PENRITH INDUSTRIAL £STATE, PENRITH, CUMBRIA, CA11 $DP 5,506
T3 EXTINGUISHERS FERNACKE, STAR, , WINSCOMBE, . 8525 108 180,
TLT SOUCITORS 1 REDCUFF STREET, , , BHISTOL, , BS1 €7P : 14,080
T.M.5 (ANALYSIS) LTD UNTT 3 MORLEY STREET, DAYBROOK. NOTTINGHAM, ., NG5 63X 262
THT UK LIMITED P.O.BOX 4, RAMSBOTTOM. . BURY, LANCASHIRE, 810 SAR 508
| THOMAS HARDIE COMMERCIALS LT NEWSLET ROAD, KNOWSLEY INDUSTRIAL PARK, , MVERPODL , 133 7T) 185,
TOMO MOTORPARTS 11D UNIT 1 POINT WESY TOMO IND ESTATE, PACKEY BOAT LANE, COWLEY, UXBRIDGE. MIDDLESEX, UBS2IP 463
TOMO PARTS LTD, LINIT ) TOMO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PACKET BOAT LANE, . UXBRIDGE, . BB 1P 105
TOP GEAR DRIVEFORCE LTD ALDERMORE INVOICE FINANCE, THE ATH FLOOR, 40 SPRING GARDE, . MANCHESTER, , M2 1EN 198
TOR2 UMITED GROUP SERVICES. TROWSE, NORWICH, , . NR14 857 42
. |TRAVIS PERKINS TRADING COMPANY LTD PO BOX 522, NORTHAMPTON, KORTHAMPTONSHIRE, , . NNS 7ZE 817
TRADE UK ACCOUNT SELECTAPDST 28, SHEFFIELD, . , . 597 3GE 383
REVERSING MADE EASY LTD T/A TRAFRCANGEL 16 HORSTED SQUARE, , , UCKFIELD, EAST SUSSEX, TNZ2 106 582
TRANSCARE 28 LTD {ALFRETON DEROT) LYDFOAD ROAD, MEADOW LANE IND ESTATE, ALFRETON, € RE, , DESS 7RQ. 290




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include aft creditors with the EXCEPTION of employee creditors and pre-pald consumer creditors. You must confirm if any of the creditors are under hire-purchase, chattet leasing or conditional sale agreements by stating which of these (if any) are applicable in the colemin below. You must
Alse idantlfy any ereditors clalming retention of title over proparty in the Company’s possessian by including a tick in the ROT column below.

A\ A,

Name of craditor Address Amount of debt | Details of any security Date security | Value of security HefChatel/ Claiming
o¢ Claimant {with postcade) £ held by crediter plven £ Conditional Sale ROT

TRANSLECTREX PQ BOX 363, |, PINNER, MIDDLESEX, HAS 328 . 187]
TRANZPARTS LID, UNIT 453 CARR PLACE, WALTON SUMMIT, , PRESTON, PAESTON, PRSAU 13,374
TRANSCARE 28 LT - STANTON DEPOT SEVENOARS ROAD. OFF LOWS LANE, STANTOM BY DALE, ILKESTON, . DET 4G4 13.035]
TRIM MENDUZ UKIT 4 NEWEANDS TRADING ESTATE, MEWLANDS A0AD, LEIGH, LANCASHIRE, , WINT 4HN 1,176
| TRISCAN SYSTEMS LRMITED Z.844
 TROJAN GARAGE EQUIFMENT SERVICES LTD UNIT B2, ASKVILLE PARK, SHORT WAY, THORNBURY. BRISTOL, >§ RSIS3UL 7,540
TRUCK LARE UK LTD PROSSERS YARD, NEW FORD ROAD, WALTMAM CROSS, HERTS. , ENB 1PG 2,050
TRUCK EAST P O 50X 151, STOWMARKET, SUFFOLK, , , IP1d TWW 10,923
ASYTE FUNDING {TRUCK REPAIRS {0 KACKNEY) 443
TRUICKS YNUMITED 1,203
TRUCKWISE (UK} LTD UNITS 1112, PERRY STREET IND ESY, PERRY STREET, BILSTON, , WV14 BAP £2,867
TS TYRE REPAIRS LTD NEWLANDS FARM, PEAK LANE, STUBBINGTON, FAREHANM, HAMPSHIRE, POJ4 2HT 573
s uk {anssTon) Lo ALJERT ROAD, ST. PHILIPS, BRISTOL . 852 OYA Bm+
THE VEHICLE GROUP - EYEQMIVE SYSTEMS LTD TVE, 1 TARGET, CHARTERMARK WAY, COLBUAN, NORTH YORKSHIRE, , LG £8) 6,082
THE TYAE EQUIPMENT COMPANY GONERBY HILL FOOT, GRANTHAM, , LINCOUNSHIRE, , NG31 SHE 597
UK & CONTIHENTAL TRANSMISHONS UNIT 3 GUINNESS ROAD, TRAFFORD PARK, MANCHESTER, . , M17 150 1110
UNIVERSAL BODY REPAIRS LTD: UNIT 2, ROSCOW ROAD. FISHBROONX IND ESTATE. KEAASLEY, BOLTON, LANCASHIRE, Bid 8NX 4,667
UNIVERSAL TAKKER SOLUTIDNS LYD 1,941
UNITED LITIUTIES WATER PLC 'WATER PLUS LTD, WATER PLUS FAYMENTS, PO BOX 12459, HARLOW., . CM20 9PH 4,920
VACU:LUG TRACTION TYRES LTD GONERBY HILL FOOT, , , GRANTHAM, LINCS, NG31 SHE 2,220
'VANCARE LTD 237,
VEHICLE AR CONGITIONING 20%E WORDROW aobmFrE..z»z WILTSHIRE. SN12 7RO 25
VOLVO GROUP UK LID 19,493
VEHICLE WEIGHING SOLUTIONS UNIT 5 SOUTHVIEW PARK, MARSACK STREET, LAVERSHAM, READING, , 1G4 SAF 3.047,
WEH COMMERCIALS 358,
| WALSALL BATTERY SERVICES LTD 2,509
[WALSAUL cOUNTIL PO BOX 23... , WALSALL , WS1 TTW 225
WALSH & MIDGLEY 1TD UNTT 8, NALL MOSS BUSINESS PARK, BULL HILL. DARWEN, LANCASHIRE, 353 2TT L
WARRINGTOR COMMERCIALS {TD € 2,293
MICHAEL WARD LT LYNSTOCK WAY, LDSTOCY, BOLTON. , . . 3LE 45A 1,365/
'WARNERS OF GLOUCESTER LTD EASTERN AVENUE, , GLOUCESTER, , GL4 385 2.057
[WASTE PARTS UK LIMITED ACCOUNTS DEPT,, UNIT 21, SEVERNSIDE TRADING ES, SUDMEADCW RDAD, HEMPSTEAD, GLOUCESTER, GLY SHS 27.474
D WATKING 8 FRANCIS AVENUE, , , FELTHAM, MIDDLESEX, TW13 4£8 630
WELSH GOVERNMENT CATHAYS PARK. . . CARBIFF, , CF10 NGy 590
WESSEX GS LTD T/A WESSEX DAF 1 ROUNDHEAD ROAD, HEATHRIELD, , NEWTON ABBOT. DEVON, T02 8UE :.%
'WESTERN POWER GISTRIBUTION PO 0% 231, ELLIOTT ROAD, PLYMOUTH, ., P14 81U 4801
WEST PEMMINE TRLCHS LT, Mﬂuﬁ
WESTROCK LTD. 22,260
WESTERN TRUCK RENTAL £TD 240
WINCANTON GROUP LTD . u..mma_
WISEGROVE LIMITED 60 HOPPERS ROAD, LONDON. . . . N21 3LH 55
WOODWARDS THUCK AND VAN CENTRE STEPHENS WAY, WARRINGTON ROAD IND EST, GOOSE GREEN, WIGEN, , WN3 6PQ 1,293
WOOTTON TRUCKS LTD LINIT 28, NUFFIELD WAY. ASHVILLE TRADING ESTATE, ABINGDON, OXON, 0%14 IRY 25,791




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

.
NOTE: You must include 3]l creditors with the EXCEFTION of ampleyee creditors and pre-paid consumer creditors. You must confiem if any of the creditors are under hire-purchase, chattet leasing or conditional sale agreements by stating whict of these (if any) are applicable in the column below. You must -
also identify any crediors claiming retention of title aver proparty In the & ¥'s ppasessian by including a tick in the ROT columa belaw. -
-
Name of creditor Address Amount of debt | Datails of any security Datesecurlty | Value ofsecurity|  HP/Chattel) Claiming *
o Claimant with pasteode! £ held by ereditor Eiven £ Conditiona! Sale #OT M
NICK WORGAN AUGNMENTS LTD 7 DUNCASTLE COURT, ALVINGTON, LYDNEY, GLOS,  GL15 515 504
WR DAY AIBBY FACTORS INTERNATIONAL LTD- PACKINGTON ROUSE, 3-4 HORSEFAIR, BANBLIRY, OXDN, , Q%16 QAA 5533
| WARKINGTON TRUCK VAN LTD) 12 CLAYTON ROAD, RISLEY, , WARRINGTON, . WA3 6PH 1,178
XPO LOGTICS ELOON WAY, ELDON WAY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, , CRICK. NORTHANTS, NNG7SL 54,143, .
[FAUN 2OELLER VK LTD 5 COLEMEADOW ROAD, NORTH MOONS MOAT, REDDITCH, WORCESTERSHIRE, . BIB 9P8 2,209
DISTINCTION SCAFOLDING 23 SWISS ROAD, ASHTON VALE, BRISTOL, BS3 2RU, ﬁ
cRenDon CRENDON. A ESTATE. BIDGEEND, BRYNWENYH CE329UW, L
NOMADIC KITOHEN 207!
ADAM P TRANSPORT B7 QUEERSDOWN GARDENS, BRISTOL, 854 1D, , 368
DAVIDJOHN IVES 100
THAMES LIDO UMITED 370
AHMED HASSAN AL 43
ICON CONSTRICTION 32 "
EDEMEC CONSTRUCTION LTD 497
'W.H.BENCE COACHWORKS LTD 657
DUFFEELOS SOUTH WEST 1,070,
250
TOMS AUBBISH SLEARANCE 11D YARD 3A, CROWN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CROWN RDAD, WARMLEY, BRISTO1 BS3081) 302
C J ASSOCIATES GEQTECHNICAL LTD 1143
MATFRESH 86}
{SITESERV RECYCUNG [TRIPLE CROWN HOUSE, OFF LLARTW(T MAJOR ROAD. LLANDOW, VALE OF SLAMORGAN, CF73 7hB am_
DIALOG TECHNIVAL LTD UNIT S RAVEN CLOSE, BRIDGEND IND ESTATE, BRIDGEND. CF313RF, 752
BRT INTERMATIONAL LTD COASTER PLACE, ROVER WAY, CARDIFF, CFI104XZ, u.ai
LAS RECYCUNG TAEGARDNAGAR, LAMPETER, SAR8SLT . 147
TV TRANSPORT

324 GLADSTONE ROAD, BARRY, CRS2BNG,,

DANIEL MARC H ENGLSH

e e e e ——)

9 CORONATION TERRACE, PONTYPRIDD, CF3Y 40P, ,

72

BROUGHSHIRE WASTE METALSLTD  ~ 9 UTCHARD IND EST, BRIDGERD, CF3] 2AL 765
ALCESS TRAINING ACADAMIES LT 'UNIT 6 LLANDOUGH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PENARTH ROAD, CARDIFF, CF11 8RR, 27

TYCERAG, FOREST ROAD, HAY-GN-WYE. WEREFORD, WEG S0 30
S W FREIGHT UNIT 2 MAESGLAS RETAIL PARK, PORT ROAD, NEWBORT, NS2D INS, mn_
WiV GLOBAL DAOLTON KOUSE, 60 WINDSOR AVE, LONDON, SW19 ZRR, ucn;
D A ROSS TRANSPORY LTD 136 GLADSTONE ROAD, BARRY, CE52 8ND, , wan_
A0S CARDIEF LT UNIT 34 NORTH BLACKVIEN INDUSTRIAL ESTAT, WATTSVILLE, NEWPORT, GWENT. NP1 7PX 1452
ICOMPLETE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS ASSET HOUISE. 63 PENARTH ROAD, CARDIFE, CF1O5RA, 817
LEE DAVID JONES 24 ACACIA TERRACE, ABERCARN, NEWPDRT, NP1151G, 471
JANTHONY DYER 22 TIDWELL C105E, QUEBEGLEY, GLOUCESTER, GL2 4UZ.
INTERSHELL INTEX HOUSE. AVONDALE WAY, CWIMBRAN, NPad,
HANNAK BELLMAN

FLAT 2, 20 PLANTAGENT ROAD; BARNEY, ENSSIG,

. [TAMBER SOLUTIONS LTD

16 LINCOLN WAY, SLOUGH. BERKSHIRE SL1 SAG. .

[TRANS SERVE TRANSPORT & LABOUR SERVICE B

FLAT 5 YORK HOUSE, WINGLESHAM ROAD, BRACKNELL, BERXSHIRE RG42 172

LONBON SKIP RIRE LTD

7 LYON RDAD. MEATON, LONDON SW19 2RL, ,

{SOUTH EAST WATER

AL LU L L UL e R

_m)snagwm MILLS ROAD, BARCOMBE, EAST SUSSEX 8ME 58U, ,




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include ali creditars with the EXCEPTION of employee creditors and E.....EE consumer creditors. You must confirm if any of the creditors zre under hire-purchase, chattel leadng or canditional sale apreements by stating which of these {if sny) are applicable in the column below. You must

DALZIEL LTD

2132 identiy any craditors claimlng retention of Utle over property in the Company's by Including # tick in the ROT columa below.
Name of creditor Address Amcunt of dabt | Detsils of any Security
of Calmant {with postepde} E

APT SCAFFOLOING LT 3 COMMERCE ROAD, BRENTFORD, MIDDLESEX TWS BLE, , 1,455
BIABY PALLETISED LOGISTICS LID JUNCTION 16 TRANSPORT DEPOY, WYNNE AVENUE, CLIFTON, SWINTON, M278FT 284
RIRECT PACKAGING SOLUTIONS WORKS. BATTERSEA ROAD, HEATON MERSEY IND EST. STOCKPURT, SKa 3EA 1,028
NE WASTEAWAY 9 WHIYEHELD GROVE. GATESHEAD, GATESHEAD, TYNE 8 WEAR NE10 NG, 204
AFS GROUP T/a 3663 LANGLEY ROAD SOUTH, SALTFORD, MANCHESTER. ME BT2, UK 7|
JABACLIS BUILDERS MERCHMANTS [WA L CACXSTALLS AVENUE, BLOXWACH, WALSALL, WEST MIDLANDS WS3 27), 432
Al CLARLTON 3 SONS {TO SAWMILLS, BUCKLAND DOWN, FROME, BA1Y 2RH, 241
AMAR] PLASTICS LTD UNIT 2 & 3 PARC TY-GLAS IND. ESYATE, LEAMISHEN, CARDIEF CEX4 SOV, 132
ASSURED VEHICLE RENTAL LTD A BISHTON COURT, TELFORD. SHROPSHIRE TF3 &I, . 144
RB AL BODIES IVICTORIA ROAD, AVONMOUTH, BRISTOL, BS11 906, 300
B & J HAULAGE SERVICES LIMITED THE WORKS, 1 BACK RIVER DROVE, SHARPHAM, STREET, BA15 956 66
BRISTOL FRUIT SALES (BANANAS) LTD |1 AVONSIDE RDAD, BRISTOL 852 010, . 10|
[WIHOLESALE FRUIT CENTHE [BRISTOL) LTD |ALBERT CRESCENT, BRISTOL BS20¥0), . ol

DRUMHEAD ROAD, CHORLEY NIORTH BLISINESS PARK, CHORLEY, PRE 7DE,

DIRECT COMMERCIALS LTD

52 UPF JRR ROAD, ALENTON, OERBY, DERBYSHIAE, DEZ4 96Y

ENVIRODCLEAN (SCOTIAND) LTD
FLOCON VALVES & FITTINGS LTD

B HAWBANK ROAD, COLLEGE MILTON NORTH, EAST XLBRIDE, G74 51

LINIT 773 MAIN AVENUE, TREFOREST INDUSTRLAL ESTATE, PONTYPRIDD, CFI7 SUS,

FORD MOTOR COMPANY

ui
59

9,522
1,728
148
, i3
TRADING ESTATE, GATESHEAD, NEL1 OHG. 120
HOME DELIVERY NETWORK B0 373, WHISTON ENTERPRISE PARK, HODBESDON, EN11 16D, 614
HUNSDON SKIP HIRE LTD FULETS FARM, HUNSDON, HERTS SG12 BOA, EL
JOHN GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION ITD, AALLYGOMWAN ROAD, HILISBORQUGH, £0 DOWN, BT26 GHX, 180
AEX AUTOLEASE HEATHSIDE PARK, HEATHSIDE PARK ROAD, STOCKPORT, 5X3 DR, UK 20,239
MALEOLM ALLAN LTD 1 CENTRAL BOULEVARD, CENTRAL BUSINESS PARK. LARBERTS, FX5 4Ry, 2432
MARLIE CIVILS LTD 2,081
NACS LT UNIT 3, LADYLEA WORKS, LADYLEA ROAD. IEXESTON. DERBYSHIRE DET 6AZ 140/
*zméz&ﬂ CHEM PROC EQUIP LTDT/A. ST STEPHENS BUS CENTRE, POPLAR ROAD, WARMLEY, BRISTOL 520 510 132
NODENS TRUCK CENTRE LTD 3 AVCN [NOUSTRIAL ESTATE, BUTLEAS LEAP, RUGBY, WARKS V21 3U¥, B4
PALMER & HAAVEY DOLOMITE AVENUE, COVENTRY SUSINESS COVENTRY, CV5 6UQ, i0
PHELPS BROTHERS SUDMEACOW ROAD, HEMPSTEAD. GLOS GL2 SHG, . 258
PREMIER ASSIST tTD UNIT 51, PARK AVENUE, SWSOE, BEDFORDSHIRE, MKAS 4HA 75
15E INSURANCE 30 FENCHIMCH STREET, LONDON, ECIM 330, . kL
RGU PLANT (1D MONMOUTR HOUSE, PARK ROAD, ABERGAVENNY, NPT STT, 226
RINGWAY HOUNSLOW RIGHWAYS LTD MILEE HOUSE, DEPOT ROAD. HOUNSLOW, TWS3 15N, 168
HIEL O ENVIRGMENTAL SERWCESETT [SHUELD NOUSE, CRXTON BUSINESS PARK, CROWN WikY, WARMIEY. SRISTOL R30S B
SRCLLTD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, INDIGO HOUSE, LEEDS1S10 2UF, U L]
 |STOBART RAILLTD THE TERMINAL AVIATION WAY, CARLISLE LAKE DISTRICT AIRPORT, CARUSLE. CAG ANZ. 3,432
STOKE ON TRENT CITY COUNCIL TRANSPORT GEFT. WEIGHBRIDGE SITE, CROMER ROAD, NORTHWODD, STOXE N TRENT 5T GON 672,
VAN AMEYDE UK UMITED EINSTEINLANN 20, 2289CC RUSWLIK, PO 0% 3038, THE NETHERLANDS 500
WIGAN METROPOLITAN COUNCI, HINDLEY DEPOT, TOWNS YARD WIGAN ROAD, HINDLEY, WIGAN, WHZ 38Q 28

\l tq

29 .




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include all creditors with the EXCEPTION of employee craditars and pre-pald consumer creditors, You must confirm If acy of the eneditors are under hire-purchase, chatte] leasing or condltional sale ageeements by stating which of these {if anyl are applicable in the ealumn balow. You must

alse identlfy any creditors claiming retention of title aver preperty I the Company's pessession by including 2 tick 1n the ROT column betow.

Name of craditor Address Amount of detr | Detailsofanysecurity | Datesecurity | Value ofsecurity|  HP/Chattelf Clalming
o Clalmant {with pastesde) £ held by creditor ghven [ Conditional Sale ROT
|SKANSKA UK PLC FLEET DEPARTMENT, MAPLE CROSS HOUSE. MAPLE CROSS. RICKMANSWORTH, WD3 35W 23,913
CHARLES SAUNDERS LD ARMSTRONG WAY, GREAT WESTERN BUSINESS PARK, YATE, BAISTOL BS37 SNG 10,5221
CUARIES EURGPEAN TRANSPORT LTD EDINBURGH ROAD, HEATHHALL. DUMFRIES, 051 3N, 30,085
IME TRANSPORT LTO £/0 FEG COMMERCIALS {MANCHESTER) LTD, TRAFFORD PARK HOAD, TRAFFORD PARK, MANCHESTER, M1 1HG 5616
STOKE ON TRENT CIVY COUNCHL TRANSPORT DEPT, WEIGHBRIDGE SIVE, CROMEA RDAD, NORTHWOGD, STOKE ON TRENT $T1 6QN 2851
JORN WAINWRIGHT & CO UMITED MOONS HiLL QUARRY. MENDIP ROAD, STOKE $T MICHAEL RADSTOCK, BA3 SIU 2.692
«+WOOD YEWAVASTE LIMITEDHHN ADMIN= NEW VICTORIA HOUSE, WESTON PARK ROAD, PEVERELL, PLYMOUTH, PL3 4NU 19,763
SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL CREDITORS SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL, PO BOX 1756, POST ROOM, CIVIC CENTAE BASEMENT, SOUTHAMPTON SO18 915, 1,044
ZURICH MUNICIPAL MOTOR CLAIMS PO 0¥ 3322, INTERFACE BUSINESS P, ) 50/
SP DATA SERVE 3
SALFORD CITY COUNCIL UNTY HOUSE SALFORD GIVIC CENTRE. CHORLEY ROAD SWINTON. SALFORD, M27 SAW 515
‘S PARTNERSHIP AVENUE BUSINESS PARK, ELSWORTH, CAMBRIDGE, CEZ3 4£Y 258
WORLDPAY [WALBROOX BUILDING, 25 WALBROOK, LONDON, EC4N BAF N
SOUTH WEST WATER PO BOX 55, EXETER, EX2 TYN 17|
WATERZBUSINESS 216 SOMERSET SQUARE, NAILSEA, BRISTOL B548 1RQ 1,850
| WELSH WATER PO BOX 690, ST. MELLONS, CARDILE. £F3 SWR 2,107
MANCHESTER COMNOIL DAIEY WORKS, 345 STOCKPORT AD. MANCHESTER M13 OLF 2,292
GREENWOOD HOUSE, WESTWOOD BUSINESS PARK. COVENTRY, CVA BLG 13,755
PORTWALL PLACE, PORTWALL LANE. BRISTOL BS3 BNA NN.SL
GREENWOOD HOUSE, WESTWOOD BUSINESS PARK. COVENTRY, £V4 SLG 2,642
72 RODING ROAD, LORDON IND PARK, BECKTOM, LONDON, E6 B E
CLYDESDALE BANK (CREDIT CARD) GROUND FLOGR BERING HOUSE, MARINER COUIRT, CLYDERANK BUSINESS PARK, GB1 2NR 32537
FI CONWAY CONWAY HOUSE, VESTRY ROAD, SEVENDAKS, KENT TH24 SEL, 12,656
EASTERN SHIRES PURCHASING ORGARISATION BARNSDIALE WAY, GROVE PARK. ENDERBY, LEICESTER, LE19 1ES u.mllm»._
NP5, §,110
ABN AMRD ﬁﬂn_
HAMPSHIRE TRUST 47,700
|INVESTEC READING INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK, READING, BERKSHIRE, RG2 GAA 218,215
LLOYDS BLACK HORSE FLEET PROCESSING, MOTOR OPERATIONS, ST WILLIAM HOUSE, CARDIFF, CF10 SBH 76,633
LUDYDS COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLOYDS BANK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, 4TH FLOOR. 110 ST VINCENT STREET. GLASGOW., G2 SER 310.154
REGUS HOUSE, FAIRBOUANE DRIVE, MILTON KEYNES, MK10 9RG w.ud.ealu_
PARKSHOT HOUSE, 5 KEW ROAD, AICHMOND, SURREY, TWS 1PR 62,944
2 BLAGRAVE STREET, READING, RGA 1A7 371,349
SANTANDER CONSUMER FINANCE SANTANBER HOLISE, 86 STATION A0AD, REDHILL, SURREY. RH1 158 352623
Tetal 16,870,481 0

©  Signature

Date

2, \, (]



COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder Address No. of Nominal Details of
{with postcode) shares held Value Shares held
£
Gabriel Harding 16 Henleaze Road, Westbury on Trym, Bristol, S8 4EX 13,125 13,125!0rdinary
Caolette Harding 16 Henleaze Road, Westbury on Trym, Bristal, BS9 4EX 13,125 13,125{Ordinary
Phillppe Harding 13 Southfield Read, Cotham, Bristol, BS6 6AS 47,250 47,250]|0rdinary
Philtppe Harding As above 38,250 38,250|Crdinary Life interest Settlement
Ni¢ Harding 87 Rookery Road, Knowle, Bristol, BS4 2DX 38,250 38,250|Ordinary Life Interest Settlement
Gabriel Harding As above 345 172.50|8 Ordinary
Colette Harding As above 345 172.50(8 Ordinary
Philippe Harding As abave 1,243 521.50|8 Ordinary
Amrat Patel 22 Tewkeshury Road, Longford, Gloucester, GL2 80T 3,947 1,973.50{B Ordinary
Philippe Harding As above 1,007 503.50|B Ordinary Life interest Settlement
Ni¢ Harding As above 1,007 503.50|B Ordinary Life interest Settlement
Total 157,894 153,947
Slgnature A . ﬁl&'\ﬂ Date bﬁ .\ rﬂJ .

N

)




